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  Pro Scratx  

1 5 SAMPARISI Nicolas Elit KTM ALCHEMIST POWERED BY BRENTA BRAKES 38:06.70 1h51:15.40 2h09:43.50 2h29:40.55

2 26 MILTIADIS Andreas Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:16.20 1h51:11.30 2h09:44.80 2h29:40.66 0.11

3 12 CHIARINI Riccardo Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:05.30 1h51:13.90 2h09:43.20 2h29:41.44 0.89

4 13 RAUCHFUSS Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:14.60 1h51:16.40 2h09:44.30 2h29:41.45 0.90

5 22 SIFFREDI Andrea Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:12.20 1h51:14.90 2h09:42.10 2h29:42.64 2.09

6 2 BECKING Hans Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 38:01.90 1h51:12.20 2h09:42.60 2h29:42.78 2.23

7 30 MENSI Daniele Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:04.10 1h51:13.00 2h09:41.90 2h29:53.67 13.12

8 4 HARTMANN Jakob Elit SINGER RACING TEAM 38:13.40 1h53:13.20 2h11:41.80 2h31:19.75 1:39.20

9 58 SKALA Jaromir Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:22.60 1h53:13.30 2h11:41.70 2h31:19.89 1:39.34

10 3 PAEZ LEON Hector Leonardo Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 37:59.80 1h53:11.00 2h11:41.10 2h31:19.95 1:39.40

11 16 FERNANDEZ GRANDE Victor Manuel Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:21.40 1h53:12.70 2h11:42.40 2h31:20.53 1:39.98

12 11 CORDERO MORGADO Manuel Elit EXTREMADURA ECOPILAS 38:29.50 1h54:44.70 2h12:55.90 2h32:31.37 2:50.82

13 41 ROSA Diego Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:11.20 1h54:43.60 2h12:56.90 2h32:31.76 2:51.21

14 8 FERREIRA Tiago Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:22.30 1h54:44.20 2h12:56.30 2h32:32.09 2:51.54

15 21 DE COSMO Gioele Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:19.50 1h54:43.00 2h12:56.40 2h32:37.85 2:57.30

16 60 GORIA Stefano Sub23 MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 38:47.50 1h55:16.30 2h13:44.30 2h33:48.83 4:08.28

17 45 NEFF Noah Sub23 ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:55.40 1h55:17.80 2h13:44.50 2h33:49.13 4:08.58

18 62 NEFF Luis Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:54.60 1h55:19.50 2h13:45.30 2h33:49.63 4:09.08

19 50 BILLI Jacopo Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:52.20 1h55:17.10 2h13:43.50 2h33:50.88 4:10.33

20 28 VALDRIGHI Stefano Elit SAOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:48.20 1h55:15.80 2h13:43.20 2h33:51.94 4:11.39

21 49 TRINCHERI Lorenzo Sub23 SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:32.60 1h55:16.80 2h13:44.60 2h33:52.88 4:12.33

22 6 STAUFFER Hansueli Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 39:01.10 1h55:18.40 2h13:46.30 2h33:54.76 4:14.21

23 53 MUÑOZ CUBELES Guillem Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 39:03.10 1h55:20.40 2h13:47.40 2h33:55.33 4:14.78

24 23 SELL Niklas Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM 39:05.80 1h55:46.50 2h15:14.40 2h35:18.34 5:37.79

25 63 FEINAUER Tim Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:58.40 1h55:47.40 2h15:15.10 2h35:18.48 5:37.93

26 108 ESKIBEL ELORZA Iker Elit CANYON NORTHWAVE MTB 39:00.40 1h56:49.60 2h16:03.10 2h35:55.98 6:15.43

27 33 BOUTTELL Jason Elit ESPRESSO LIBRARY 39:26.70 1h56:35.50 2h16:02.90 2h36:03.81 6:23.26

28 32 VALERIO Domenico Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:57.30 1h56:49.40 2h16:02.00 2h36:05.95 6:25.40

29 24 FAILLI Francesco Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 39:45.20 1h56:49.10 2h16:03.90 2h36:06.66 6:26.11

30 97 GLUTH Martin Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM 38:53.10 1h57:04.30 2h16:40.30 2h36:13.67 6:33.12

31 43 WOHLGEMUTH Michael Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 39:12.60 1h57:51.60 2h16:55.60 2h36:13.87 6:33.32

32 20 HANDL Philip Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 40:01.60 1h58:44.30 2h16:56.50 2h36:16.86 6:36.31

33 54 FERRER VIDAL Roger Sub23 RR BIKERS 39:39.30 1h58:19.00 2h16:57.30 2h36:17.42 6:36.87

34 96 ARÁN CALONJA Martí Elit RR BIKERS 40:04.30 1h58:43.10 2h16:57.30 2h36:22.91 6:42.36

35 61 OLLER PIFERRER Sergi Elit RADIKAL BIKES 39:43.80 1h58:45.30 2h16:58.60 2h36:48.62 7:08.07

36 29 FRANCISCO Filipe Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:45.70 1h58:20.50 2h17:39.30 2h38:49.92 9:09.37

37 44 HERRERO CASAS Francisco Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 40:03.00 2h00:29.20 2h19:33.90 2h39:28.47 9:47.92

38 40 PUENTE BALDAZO David Elit BIKINGPOINT 40:05.20 1h59:41.50 2h19:34.80 2h39:29.19 9:48.64

39 14 MOURIER Emilien Elit CREUSE OXYGÈNE 40:41.70 2h00:28.30 2h19:34.60 2h39:29.20 9:48.65

40 80 UTKIN Mikhail Elit CCH 39:57.80 1h59:43.30 2h19:36.10 2h40:22.63 10:42.08

41 52 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier Elit RR BIKERS 40:38.40 2h01:09.70 2h21:06.90 2h42:04.03 12:23.48

42 48 LAURENT Simon Elit TEAM CALVISSON VTT 41:17.00 2h01:08.90 2h21:08.10 2h42:04.48 12:23.93

43 1 PRUUS Peeter Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 40:06.60 2h03:50.10 2h22:50.10 2h42:50.07 13:09.52

44 25 MATEOS GARRIDO Unai Elit GARRI BIKES 41:15.80 2h03:50.60 2h22:50.60 2h42:50.63 13:10.08

45 91 GOMBERT Frédéric Elit AS CARCASSONNE CYCLISTE 41:13.70 2h03:52.10 2h22:51.50 2h42:50.92 13:10.37

46 38 STARKER Sascha Elit STEMGER-BIKE-TEAM 41:01.60 2h03:51.80 2h22:52.70 2h42:51.77 13:11.22

47 37 CASSU CANTIN Guillem Elit ESMTB-TORX CYCLE 39:45.80 1h57:36.40 2h19:10.60 2h43:25.54 13:44.99

48 158 BENAVENT MARTINEZ Fernando Màster 30 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 41:09.50 2h03:51.30 2h23:46.80 2h44:30.52 14:49.97

49 122 GONZALEZ CUSTODIO Adrian Elit EXTREMADURA ECOPILAS 40:47.10 2h03:57.10 2h23:48.50 2h44:34.73 14:54.18
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50 195 CIA APEZTEGUIA Patxi Màster 40 IZQUIERDO IBÁÑEZ TID FASTER 41:19.10 2h03:50.80 2h23:53.90 2h44:45.85 15:05.30

51 111 DOMENECH CALLAU Pau Josep Sub23 EQUIPO OLEKA 40:00.10 2h03:12.60 2h24:40.40 2h44:46.31 15:05.76

52 102 CIBRARIO Luca Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 39:51.30 2h05:00.70 2h24:25.70 2h44:55.87 15:15.32

53 205 FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Josep Enric Màster 40 RR BIKERS 42:13.00 2h04:58.40 2h24:39.60 2h45:34.35 15:53.80

54 210 NOGUEIRA Bruno Màster 40 VELOCIO 41:23.60 2h04:59.50 2h24:41.00 2h45:36.55 15:56.00

55 107 DESJARDINS Julien Elit TEAM VELOPROSHOP 41:22.40 2h06:03.80 2h26:30.90 2h47:09.66 17:29.11

56 36 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien Elit ANGOULEME VELO CLUB 41:39.60 2h06:03.70 2h26:32.80 2h47:09.72 17:29.17

57 152 DOMINGUEZ Marcos Màster 30 41:39.10 2h05:26.60 2h26:31.70 2h47:24.92 17:44.37

58 164 FERRER OLMEDO Amadeo Màster 30 BLUES SIMON-UNAVE TEAM 40:58.40 2h03:12.20 2h26:21.20 2h48:09.45 18:28.90

59 77 AGENJO MUÑOZ Carlos Sub23 EKUON RACING TEAM 42:43.40 2h06:46.30 2h27:36.80 2h48:59.66 19:19.11

60 57 DEUMAL PINTO Pau Sub23 MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 42:38.10 2h06:46.10 2h27:37.60 2h49:03.74 19:23.19

61 70 SAONIT Maxime Elit TEAM LA FORESTIÈRE 41:31.40 2h06:47.50 2h27:38.00 2h49:06.77 19:26.22

62 201 FIDALGO LOPEZ Roberto Màster 40 RR BIKERS 42:42.00 2h06:47.10 2h27:35.70 2h49:09.33 19:28.78

63 119 ARGELAGUER MARTÍNEZ Roger Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 42:22.20 2h06:45.70 2h27:36.70 2h49:12.89 19:32.34

64 27 ASTEGIANO Ewen Elit CYCLES NTC 42:18.40 2h08:25.80 2h28:41.20 2h49:27.14 19:46.59

65 118 CAMPS Oriol Sub23 RR BIKERS 42:41.10 2h08:24.30 2h28:42.90 2h49:27.45 19:46.90

66 93 GONZÁLEZ SANZ Juan Sub23 EKUON RACING TEAM 42:35.00 2h08:23.60 2h28:40.90 2h49:33.28 19:52.73

67 175 BRAM Saeys Màster 30 RAES PRO OPGEEFTEAM 42:35.60 2h08:23.00 2h28:42.20 2h49:34.64 19:54.09

68 103 GASPERIN Alessio Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 42:56.50 2h08:26.40 2h28:43.10 2h49:36.35 19:55.80

69 31 RAEDISCH Alexandre Elit TEAM LA FORESTIÈRE 42:37.30 2h08:31.90 2h29:49.90 2h51:35.09 21:54.54

70 212 FAJA BELTRAN Melcior Màster 40 PC NAVARCLES 42:57.70 2h08:53.00 2h30:01.50 2h51:44.86 22:04.31

71 64 ARNOLD PRIETO Mario Antonio Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 44:17.70 2h11:22.80 2h31:46.40 2h51:53.60 22:13.05

72 94 FERNANDEZ COLINAS Victor Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 42:54.90 2h09:14.50 2h30:44.20 2h52:21.37 22:40.82

73 81 MUXI TATJE Oriol Sub23 MESBIKE & FES-BICI 43:14.00 2h09:38.10 2h30:42.60 2h53:03.12 23:22.57

74 73 QUANONNE Théo Sub23 ACME 42:39.70 2h10:59.30 2h32:23.60 2h54:03.03 24:22.48

75 98 TEMPRANO FERNANDEZ Marti Sub23 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 43:00.90 2h11:46.50 2h33:16.10 2h54:03.21 24:22.66

76 213 JURADO SANCHEZ Javier Màster 40 73FACTORY BGTEAM 43:01.10 2h09:49.00 2h31:03.40 2h54:04.37 24:23.82

77 101 IZAGUIRRE LARZABAL Beñat Elit OTXE 44:55.20 2h11:34.40 2h32:36.70 2h54:05.10 24:24.55

78 211 PUIG PUJOL David Màster 40 BIKINGPOINT 43:49.30 2h12:14.90 2h33:15.40 2h54:05.93 24:25.38

79 99 CONSTANTIN Kolb Elit STENGER-BIKE-TEAM 42:48.80 2h11:24.20 2h32:58.20 2h54:32.19 24:51.64

80 193 NIEWIECZERZAL Piotr Màster 40 NORTHERN XC SPORTSCLUB 43:52.50 2h12:16.60 2h33:17.60 2h54:44.77 25:04.22

81 161 ORELLANA BUTRÓN Andrés Màster 30 BICICLETAS APEDALES 43:09.60 2h11:34.70 2h33:20.40 2h55:00.44 25:19.89

82 141 HAUSSÉGUY Loïc Màster 30 MONT DE MARSAN 44:57.00 2h12:45.20 2h34:08.40 2h55:51.09 26:10.54

83 83 BACAICOA MAEZTU Jesus Elit LIZARRALDEA MTB 44:59.40 2h12:15.40 2h33:58.80 2h56:14.10 26:33.55

84 226 AGÜERO RAMOS Miguel Angel Màster 50 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 44:37.70 2h13:27.70 2h34:38.40 2h56:18.34 26:37.79

85 138 DOLGOVAS Andrejus Màster 30 TOP TEAM CYCLING 45:04.00 2h13:19.20 2h34:45.80 2h56:20.68 26:40.13

86 186 VERSTRAETE Peter Màster 40 BIKES CLAESSENS-JURDIE CONCEPTS TEAM 44:01.00 2h14:53.80 2h35:54.50 2h57:31.28 27:50.73

87 109 AMENABAR ERQUICIA Unai Elit OIARTZUN BIKE 45:08.90 2h14:25.40 2h36:04.30 2h57:46.86 28:06.31

88 208 MOYA GIRAL Alejo Màster 40 BEEHI 42:54.10 2h13:39.80 2h35:57.40 2h57:50.32 28:09.77

89 235 SOARES Carlos Màster 50 44:55.00 2h16:07.50 2h36:54.60 2h57:53.55 28:13.00

90 76 AGUILERA RUIZ Adrián Elit TRABIKE 45:41.10 2h15:26.60 2h36:54.40 2h57:53.68 28:13.13

91 89 PUNZANO Matthieu Elit JURANÇON CYCLISME COMPÉTITION 44:58.20 2h14:32.40 2h35:57.80 2h57:59.47 28:18.92

92 154 PORTERO ARIZA Marc Màster 30 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 46:08.80 2h15:57.40 2h36:53.10 2h58:07.47 28:26.92

93 157 TOMÀS TOHÀ Lluís Màster 30 GLOBAL TUBER TEAM 43:08.60 2h12:29.90 2h34:43.70 2h58:29.83 28:49.28

94 100 BALDA ENCISO Eneko Sub23 URKIA-JRG MTB TEAM 44:23.10 2h13:22.00 2h36:05.90 2h58:52.71 29:12.16

95 79 VIDAL CANET Juan Miguel Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 45:13.00 2h14:54.10 2h36:26.60 2h59:06.07 29:25.52

96 174 FLÜCK Vincent Màster 30 O2MOUNTAINBIKE 44:18.80 2h15:29.80 2h36:58.80 2h59:17.63 29:37.08

97 88 MARTINEZ DE MORENTIN RUIZ Iñigo Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 45:07.40 2h16:27.90 2h37:57.80 2h59:41.47 30:00.92

98 134 ITURBIDE MACHICOTE Iban Màster 30 45:11.00 2h16:47.60 2h38:10.90 2h59:50.09 30:09.54

99 106 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Hodei Sub23 SH METALGRAF 44:20.10 2h15:56.60 2h38:10.10 2h59:50.23 30:09.68

100 146 JIMÉNEZ AGUILERA Jordi Elit DIFERENTBIKE 45:49.60 2h16:08.50 2h37:44.10 3h00:05.70 30:25.15

101 252 WUST Janina F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 45:40.10 2h16:49.90 2h38:42.90 3h00:43.37 31:02.82
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102 173 JUVERT PRAT Albert Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 45:16.00 2h16:41.20 2h38:46.20 3h00:54.73 31:14.18

103 167 FEIXAS BALADA Joan Màster 30 MOSSOS EN BTT 45:13.90 2h15:26.00 2h39:40.20 3h01:08.97 31:28.42

104 206 MARTIN JURADO Jordi Màster 40 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 45:01.10 2h16:15.60 2h38:46.50 3h01:21.97 31:41.42

105 69 JURADO GARCIA Victor Elit FLYZ ORQUIN RACING TEAM 47:58.90 2h17:57.80 2h39:14.90 3h01:30.72 31:50.17

106 227 PLANAS Ricard Màster 50 BIKE KIDS 45:14.50 2h16:06.50 2h38:12.30 3h01:32.94 31:52.39

107 35 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro Elit RR BIKERS 40:07.40 2h13:58.50 2h38:06.60 3h01:58.84 32:18.29

108 150 ARANA DE LA TORRE Jorge Màster 30 SCBIKERS CLUB CICLISTA 45:06.80 2h17:10.40 2h39:15.50 3h02:05.34 32:24.79

109 194 SCHNAPKA Matthias Màster 40 BIKE AID MTB WMN 43:41.30 2h18:42.10 2h40:34.40 3h02:19.12 32:38.57

110 85 QUEMADA LOPATEGUI Gorka Elit UBK TEAM 44:31.40 2h15:23.90 2h40:38.30 3h02:27.08 32:46.53

111 153 SANCHEZ CASIN Albert Màster 30 TEAM CASIN 45:26.90 2h18:39.70 2h40:31.20 3h02:34.24 32:53.69

112 110 GIRONÉS GARCIA Arnau Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 46:10.00 2h17:57.80 2h39:50.30 3h02:42.90 33:02.35

113 270 STEPANOVA Karla F.Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 46:47.00 2h17:39.90 2h40:03.00 3h02:52.65 33:12.10

114 90 PÉREZ-BUSTOS MANZANEQUE Carlos Elit EKUON RACING TEAM 46:45.50 2h20:03.20 2h42:12.80 3h04:43.91 35:03.36

115 251 DOHRN Stefanie F.Elit CANYON NORTHWAVE MTB 46:24.80 2h21:20.90 2h43:36.40 3h06:26.12 36:45.57

116 78 VILA VILA Joan Elit CICLES VIC 45:46.10 2h22:24.10 2h44:17.50 3h06:54.64 37:14.09

117 123 GARCIA MORENO Fernando Elit 46:44.00 2h23:40.80 2h45:11.00 3h06:56.37 37:15.82

118 159 MENDOZA MENDOZA Julio Cesar Màster 30 ONE TO ONE J2M 46:01.60 2h22:20.20 2h45:17.30 3h07:51.65 38:11.10

119 259 ANDERSSON Terese F.Elit SERNEKE ALLEBIKE 45:58.50 2h18:36.30 2h46:24.40 3h08:39.86 38:59.31

120 255 CALDERÓN MARTINEZ Monica Yuliana F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 47:57.70 2h24:17.20 2h47:08.90 3h09:11.57 39:31.02

121 257 FIGUERAS GARANGOU Meritxell F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 47:32.40 2h23:00.40 2h46:19.70 3h09:11.65 39:31.10

122 256 JANAS Bettina F.Elit TEAM SPORTOGRAF.COM 47:33.40 2h22:59.70 2h46:19.10 3h09:11.71 39:31.16

123 66 SANTAMARIA FARRÉ Eloi Elit C.C. ALGUAIRE 48:32.70 2h24:05.80 2h46:36.00 3h09:36.72 39:56.17

124 124 JUL ALAIZ Asier Elit GARRI BIKES 46:57.80 2h23:25.00 2h46:38.10 3h09:39.39 39:58.84

125 139 ZELAIA ELU Oier Màster 30 ARTAPOWER 47:53.20 2h23:30.00 2h46:45.20 3h09:57.08 40:16.53

126 114 AGUILERA RUIZ Ezequiel Elit C.D. TRABIKE 48:27.30 2h23:39.50 2h46:44.90 3h09:57.41 40:16.86

127 131 SANCHEZ MONTALVO Pedro Màster 30 CLUB CICLISTA ALTEA 45:27.90 2h22:59.90 2h46:37.90 3h10:30.04 40:49.49

128 147 VAN DER HEIJDEN Mark Màster 30 VAN DER HEIJDEN 47:12.20 2h22:23.10 2h48:58.50 3h10:31.34 40:50.79

129 262 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Elit APPETITEFORSPORT 47:34.20 2h23:54.00 2h47:07.60 3h10:37.27 40:56.72

130 75 CARRASQUILLA LACUEVA Bruno Sub23 OSGA TEAM 49:33.40 2h26:07.50 2h48:13.10 3h10:40.94 41:00.39

131 260 AMES Kim F.Elit BIKE AID MTB WMN 49:13.50 2h26:18.40 2h49:38.70 3h12:05.93 42:25.38

132 258 BURATO Chiara F.Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 47:55.90 2h25:24.70 2h48:48.60 3h12:26.79 42:46.24

133 133 SANGÜESA PRATS Ruben Màster 30 ROOSTERS 46:41.30 2h25:45.90 2h48:57.60 3h12:28.81 42:48.26

134 135 DOLSA SANVICENS Esteve Màster 30 LIARTE - HUESCA LA MAGIA 48:24.80 2h27:16.40 2h50:29.90 3h13:51.32 44:10.77

135 34 BARTUNEK Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:50.30 2h31:54.10 2h52:32.50 3h15:03.50 45:22.95

136 230 GUY Lionel Màster 50 TEAM VTT BLENOD 47:57.70 2h28:00.20 2h51:41.00 3h15:10.87 45:30.32

137 196 LARRAÑAGA LOPEZ Jonathan Màster 40 SERIGRAFIA IORGI 54:01.10 2h32:30.20 2h54:08.50 3h16:01.39 46:20.84

138 149 URQUIJO Javi Màster 30 BTTLANDIA 51:21.50 2h30:29.50 2h53:29.80 3h16:10.89 46:30.34

139 143 PICADIZO GUILLAUMET Robert Màster 30 C.C. PLABIKE MOLLERUSSA 51:12.10 2h30:18.80 2h53:27.00 3h16:42.57 47:02.02

140 189 BUSCÀ CATALÀ Lluc Màster 40 AMBIKES 46:57.20 2h29:15.70 2h53:27.60 3h16:46.99 47:06.44

141 113 OLASKOAGA USABIAGA Ander Elit JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 45:04.90 2h30:30.10 2h53:25.90 3h17:17.77 47:37.22

142 231 MARTINEZ JIMÉNEZ Jose Màster 50 BICICLETAS EL HELLINERO-ACECHO 49:18.80 2h29:11.20 2h53:16.20 3h17:23.41 47:42.86

143 188 TORROELLA CAMÓS Narcis Màster 40 BRAVE BIKE SENGLARS 49:55.70 2h31:12.10 2h54:30.90 3h17:25.85 47:45.30

144 144 ALEMANY MISERACHS Roger Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 45:17.20 2h24:51.80 2h51:12.30 3h17:49.12 48:08.57

145 126 SANZBERRO PEREZ Mattin Elit JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 45:02.50 2h32:26.40 2h55:53.00 3h18:33.05 48:52.50

146 163 PUYADENA ERRANDONEA Patxi Màster 30 GURE TXOKOA 49:14.40 2h28:16.60 2h54:57.50 3h18:50.35 49:09.80

147 209 SMEUNINX Dries Màster 40 BRELCO CYCLING TEAM 49:41.80 2h31:40.60 2h56:09.10 3h19:47.36 50:06.81

148 121 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alvaro Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 52:29.00 2h34:52.50 2h57:40.20 3h20:06.98 50:26.43

149 253 STEINBURG Greete F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 53:13.00 2h32:46.70 2h55:57.00 3h20:08.18 50:27.63

150 82 LARA SAGASETA DE ILURDOZ Guillermo Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 52:30.60 2h34:53.40 2h57:42.10 3h21:03.67 51:23.12

151 216 GARCÍA ALVAREZ Carlos Màster 40 SC BIKERS 51:52.40 2h35:38.10 2h58:32.80 3h22:11.83 52:31.28

152 191 RODRÍGUEZ UGARTEMENDIA Montxo Màster 40 SASOETA TEAM 50:50.00 2h32:41.30 2h57:42.90 3h22:15.74 52:35.19

153 185 LÓPEZ Borja Màster 40 SASOETA TEAM 50:52.20 2h32:43.70 2h57:43.80 3h22:15.87 52:35.32
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154 168 UBIETA LÓPEZ Asier Màster 30 MENA BIKERS 51:39.00 2h34:28.70 2h58:34.70 3h22:22.07 52:41.52

155 171 VAN DER HEIJDEN Rob Màster 30 THE WHOOPERS 47:51.50 2h32:53.00 2h58:35.70 3h22:55.58 53:15.03

156 266 MUNTADAS VILASIS Jordina F.Elit EDIBIKES 51:53.40 2h33:31.40 2h58:09.80 3h23:17.35 53:36.80

157 136 FERRER FLORES Jose Luis Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 52:13.40 2h34:43.90 2h59:58.80 3h23:47.86 54:07.31

158 192 TORRELLES CAPDEVILA Jordi Màster 40 P.C. MUNDO 51:02.50 2h34:58.60 3h00:05.20 3h23:55.42 54:14.87

159 203 AGREDA TREVIJANO Asher Màster 40 JOSHIALAIN 50:58.10 2h34:35.70 2h59:57.10 3h24:25.08 54:44.53

160 261 HÖFLER Daniela F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 49:15.20 2h34:04.70 2h59:43.20 3h24:31.73 54:51.18

161 267 MARTINEZ MENDEZ Samira Noemi F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 50:52.00 2h33:56.40 2h59:41.80 3h24:31.80 54:51.25

162 275 GIACCAGLIA Marta F.Elit MASTER TEAM 51:58.40 2h35:17.30 3h00:16.00 3h25:08.43 55:27.88

163 200 CUERVO RODRÍGUEZ Ivan Màster 40 BTT PEÑA LA DEVA 50:23.20 2h32:35.20 3h01:46.40 3h25:51.75 56:11.20

164 162 SANTESTEBAN ELIZALDE Eneko Màster 30 LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES 47:00.40 2h20:03.90 2h50:24.60 3h26:29.01 56:48.46

165 232 GIRIBET BADIA Carles Màster 50 PENYA CICLISTA CERVERA 51:15.20 2h37:19.90 3h03:26.40 3h28:48.33 59:07.78

166 165 CASTRO BARBOSA Adrian Màster 30 AD OVALA2 55:09.00 2h43:38.10 3h06:24.90 3h29:27.81 59:47.26

167 132 BULCKENS Jonas Màster 30 26/9 INCH MTB TEAM 53:39.30 2h41:46.10 3h06:16.00 3h29:28.07 59:47.52

168 268 GUTIERREZ GARCIA Estefania F.Elit 53:00.60 2h41:06.30 3h05:25.30 3h30:17.05 1h00:36.50

169 272 CASADEY FRIAS Josefina F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 53:26.30 2h41:07.70 3h05:26.50 3h30:17.09 1h00:36.54

170 204 ABADIANO ARGUINZONIZ Aitor Màster 40 ELORRIAGA 52:46.20 2h39:46.40 3h04:49.70 3h31:17.71 1h01:37.16

171 176 BELTRAN MAUREL Ruben Màster 30 53:31.10 2h42:53.90 3h07:25.70 3h31:40.18 1h01:59.63

172 237 FERMIN RUIZ Mariano Màster 50 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 54:35.10 2h42:31.50 3h07:19.30 3h32:09.74 1h02:29.19

173 223 VÁZQUEZ ELORRIAGA Joseba Màster 50 LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 53:58.20 2h42:45.50 3h08:01.90 3h33:26.93 1h03:46.38

174 145 ITURRIA Ignacio Màster 30 RACING SHOX 47:08.50 2h38:09.00 3h06:39.10 3h33:46.78 1h04:06.23

175 177 ANDRASIUNAS Petras Màster 30 SK S-SPORTAS 55:18.50 2h43:28.90 3h09:30.20 3h34:26.21 1h04:45.66

176 116 HERNÁNDEZ GRACIA Daniel Elit RECOVERY Z5 53:09.90 2h46:57.70 3h10:41.70 3h35:27.44 1h05:46.89

177 269 GIOVANE Sophie F.Elit AS CARCASSONNE CYCLISTE 53:17.40 2h41:33.10 3h08:19.60 3h35:34.78 1h05:54.23

178 120 DIDIER Mathieu Elit CC LITTORAL 51:12.10 2h39:48.00 3h07:22.90 3h35:37.09 1h05:56.54

179 84 GUINEA OLLETA Gorka Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 55:39.30 2h46:50.20 3h11:57.00 3h35:58.69 1h06:18.14

180 151 HAEMERS Alexander Màster 30 HILAIRE XCM TEAM 55:13.80 2h46:12.00 3h11:32.00 3h36:06.80 1h06:26.25

181 87 AGUAYO SAINZ Sergio Sub23 GORDEXOLA 53:52.70 2h46:30.40 3h12:30.50 3h36:37.04 1h06:56.49

182 233 LAPEÑA LEAL Vicente Màster 50 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 54:54.10 2h49:13.90 3h12:46.00 3h36:48.84 1h07:08.29

183 282 LUISI CAUSSA Tatiana F.Màster 30 EDIBIKES 52:54.50 2h45:28.40 3h11:20.70 3h36:51.49 1h07:10.94

184 148 MILLÁN MARTÍNEZ Carlos Màster 30 BICIS TONI 53:08.20 2h45:57.00 3h11:46.80 3h37:11.48 1h07:30.93

185 273 ALBORCH BENAVENT Laia F.Sub23 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 54:44.90 2h47:02.20 3h12:16.20 3h38:46.87 1h09:06.32

186 228 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Juan Màster 50 73FACTORY BGTEAM 54:58.20 2h49:17.30 3h13:56.80 3h39:12.96 1h09:32.41

187 156 VANDENBUSSCHE Tom Màster 30 SOIGNEUR VÉLO 53:32.00 2h47:41.00 3h13:51.90 3h39:47.59 1h10:07.04

188 281 MARRÉCAU Siska F.Màster 30 BRELCO CYCLING TEAM 54:49.80 2h47:02.80 3h14:51.90 3h41:27.77 1h11:47.22

189 190 MARQUES LANCINA Alex Màster 40 MOSSOS EN BTT 53:41.50 2h50:02.30 3h17:06.80 3h42:31.33 1h12:50.78

190 166 ARIÑO MONS Cesar Màster 30 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 56:42.20 2h49:14.60 3h17:14.10 3h43:11.69 1h13:31.14

191 278 ANDRASIUNIENE Gabriele F.Elit SK S-SPORTAS 54:46.40 2h53:02.40 3h19:39.70 3h44:54.75 1h15:14.20

192 187 BENITO CASADO Alvaro Màster 40 SC BILBAINA 55:42.10 2h50:35.90 3h18:45.00 3h44:55.58 1h15:15.03

193 207 MACHO ROZA Jose Antonio Màster 40 IORGI 54:00.30 2h50:54.90 3h18:49.30 3h44:55.80 1h15:15.25

194 137 GONZALEZ GARCÍA DEL RIVERO Alejandro Màster 30 55:50.30 2h54:43.90 3h20:09.30 3h45:22.11 1h15:41.56

195 242 BONNET Bernard Màster 60 BIKERS DU PIC 57:36.30 2h55:12.90 3h20:53.50 3h46:16.34 1h16:35.79

196 215 ALIAGUILLA ZORZANO Guillermo Màster 40 BASKONIA TREK 57:05.70 2h51:36.00 3h20:58.80 3h46:45.89 1h17:05.34

197 140 OLAVARRIA ARANDA Jesus Màster 30 MAMMOTH MTB 55:10.80 2h55:11.90 3h22:36.20 3h48:09.01 1h18:28.46

198 234 MARIN PARDO Oscar Màster 50 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 57:03.80 2h52:24.00 3h20:29.20 3h48:40.63 1h19:00.08

199 271 QUIROGA PADILLA Sonia F.Elit RR BIKERS 58:43.20 2h56:54.80 3h23:36.00 3h49:55.46 1h20:14.91

200 276 PUIG Joana F.Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 54:43.80 3h00:23.10 3h27:21.00 3h53:27.21 1h23:46.66

201 127 THIBAULT Sabatier Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 51:03.30 2h58:44.30 3h28:49.00 3h55:31.83 1h25:51.28

202 264 SULZER Evelyn F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 58:47.50 3h04:56.00 3h32:32.90 3h58:01.28 1h28:20.73

203 221 CANO HARO Jose Antonio Màster 50 73FACTORY BGTEAM 59:41.60 3h01:45.10 3h31:07.60 3h58:14.13 1h28:33.58

204 225 TEMPRANO MUNOZ Raul Màster 50 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 57:34.10 3h05:02.40 3h34:14.90 3h58:42.00 1h29:01.45

205 160 SOLE MONTAÑA Pere Màster 30 PROTOURBCN 58:53.40 3h01:19.00 3h34:12.10 4h04:11.74 1h34:31.19
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206 142 ZEA NADAL Anton Màster 30 ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CIC 1h00:26.60 3h04:20.60 3h35:10.50 4h04:19.91 1h34:39.36

207 291 LUNDIN Anna F.Màster 40 VELOCIPENFÖRENINGEN PUNSCHRULLEN 1h01:38.70 3h06:46.30 3h37:30.20 4h06:32.52 1h36:51.97

208 224 ARROYO AGUILAR Eduardo Màster 50 PBM 57:02.00 3h08:23.50 3h39:01.40 4h07:23.50 1h37:42.95

209 71 RAMON ALOMAR Xavier Elit RAMONS TEAM 56:49.70 3h15:02.50 3h43:52.50 4h10:04.05 1h40:23.50

210 229 GUDIN Miguel Màster 50 OPEN NATURA 1h03:46.00 3h10:15.80 3h42:11.00 4h10:13.95 1h40:33.40

211 292 GARCIA LÓPEZ Isabel F.Màster 40 BLANDA ESPARTANS 1h01:13.00 3h10:38.30 3h41:50.60 4h11:48.87 1h42:08.32

212 202 INFANTE GARCIA Isaac Màster 40 MAXXIS BICIOCASION BARCELONA 1h03:06.00 3h11:59.10 3h43:48.60 4h13:22.09 1h43:41.54

213 183 BRUGUERA ARNÉS Robert Màster 40 BLANDA ESPARTANS 1h03:02.50 3h12:30.00 3h43:30.90 4h13:39.91 1h43:59.36

214 293 DOLGOVIENE Vida F.Màster 40 TOP TEAM CYCLING 1h03:15.50 3h19:01.10 3h49:43.50 4h18:07.86 1h48:27.31

215 214 CATALAN ASPESTEGUI Iñigo Màster 40 1h02:43.60 3h19:37.40 3h54:14.90 4h18:39.19 1h48:58.64

216 222 NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ Francisco Jose Màster 50 L'EQUIPIER 1h00:33.70 3h23:53.60 3h52:48.10 4h20:34.38 1h50:53.83

217 236 CARRETERO TROITIÑO Faus Màster 50 SERIGRAFIA IORGI 1h02:31.30 3h24:50.90 4h00:43.60 4h30:58.39 2h01:17.84

218 294 NIEWIECZERZAL Ewa F.Màster 40 NORTHERN XC SPORTSCLUB 1h10:52.30 3h42:12.30 4h15:17.40 4h45:32.94 2h15:52.39

219 244 ALEGRE HOSPITAL Fabián Màster 60 OPEN NATURA 1h09:54.40 3h42:57.30 4h17:06.60 4h46:01.47 2h16:20.92

220 243 PEREZ YESTE Jose Ramon Màster 60 GRUP 2 RODES 1h03:22.70 3h44:19.20 4h22:23.30 4h59:54.06 2h30:13.51

Absents

15 ROSA Massimo Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL

39 GIL ALEGRE Èric Elit ROOSTER'S/CTDR - MONTBIKE

92 RAMOS BALDÉ Oriol Elit MUNTBIKES

199 BRAY Corey Màster 40 LEGALNATURE

265 MEIER Maaris F.Elit KORPO ACTIVO / PENACOVA

Abandons

17 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier Elit CORRATEC VIC SPORTS

68 DEPREZ Simon Elit 26/9 INCH MTB TEAM

86 REUSS Lasse Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM

104 SESSLER Nicolas Elit GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

115 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor Elit MESBIKE & FES MOZZ

170 ESCURA MIQUEL Ferran Màster 30 RUTAS IBIZA

198 VÖGELI Jean-Claude Màster 40 TEAM SPORTWAY

274 FEICHTENHOFER Marlies F.Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON
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  Open Scratx  

1 410 WAUTERS Willem Open BSW RACING 41:52.20 2h07:26.50 2h26:49.70 2h46:55.25

2 818 VIEJO VITORIANO Iñaki Open 42:37.90 2h07:24.70 2h28:24.30 2h50:07.13 3:11.88

3 820 VIEJO VITORIANO Josu Open OREKA 42:45.50 2h07:25.70 2h28:25.10 2h50:09.01 3:13.76

4 828 UNZUETA PEREZ Liher Open 42:35.60 2h07:35.50 2h28:23.70 2h50:09.02 3:13.77

5 829 ABASOLO Xabi Open XABI 42:59.90 2h09:28.70 2h31:00.00 2h53:03.32 6:08.07

6 360 DRIDI Sébastien Open MARDISTES 43:35.50 2h11:24.80 2h31:57.20 2h53:04.94 6:09.69

7 412 ZAMORA PEREZ Pau Open 44:26.10 2h11:24.50 2h31:57.00 2h53:06.45 6:11.20

8 59 HERRERA URROZ Koldo Open KATEA BIKE TEAM 42:03.60 2h12:15.60 2h33:13.10 2h54:54.16 7:58.91

9 817 MARTINEZ AVILÉS Javier Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 43:03.40 2h11:44.90 2h33:49.20 2h55:48.89 8:53.64

10 56 SIERRA GARRIDO Sergio Open FLYZ ORQUIN RACING TEAM 43:21.90 2h13:01.20 2h34:18.20 2h56:34.88 9:39.63

11 364 DEBEYTER Willem Open 44:49.20 2h15:31.80 2h36:49.90 2h58:09.87 11:14.62

12 819 COLLADO VIDAL Enrique Open BICI O NADA 46:23.40 2h14:54.60 2h36:26.00 2h58:30.63 11:35.38

13 411 GIRARD Paul Open 44:48.30 2h15:32.30 2h36:49.50 2h59:13.54 12:18.29

14 827 CAMACHO GARCIA Carlos Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 43:49.40 2h13:59.00 2h36:26.60 2h59:57.76 13:02.51

15 125 SAURA BOSCH Joan Open JABALÍS VILARNAU 44:51.60 2h18:12.60 2h39:59.30 3h01:59.89 15:04.64

16 901 BTT TRIATLÓ LLUÇANÈS Open Duo BTT TRIATLÓ LLUÇANÈS 42:55.30 2h20:37.30 2h41:19.50 3h02:29.81 15:34.56

17 835 ROVIRA MARTI Jordi Open CICLES CATALUNYA 46:14.90 2h19:09.00 2h41:11.10 3h02:30.21 15:34.96

18 830 DUPRAT Benjamin Open LA SHISSTE 46:17.90 2h18:46.10 2h40:50.30 3h03:28.33 16:33.08

19 375 SAUMON Charly Open BAZAS SPORTS NATURE 46:26.70 2h21:17.90 2h44:04.70 3h05:35.91 18:40.66

20 1204 JUODIŠIUS Julius Open JOKERS 46:52.30 2h21:55.90 2h44:20.10 3h07:04.77 20:09.52

21 361 THOMAS Goedertier Open DE HERDERS 46:11.00 2h21:17.20 2h44:04.30 3h07:07.56 20:12.31

22 808 OLALDE CORRES Unai Open ARABARRAK K. T. 48:03.60 2h24:16.10 2h46:29.90 3h08:37.85 21:42.60

23 310 PROUST Jerome Open AC2R 46:21.80 2h22:33.90 2h45:32.00 3h08:37.90 21:42.65

24 55 OTEGI ETXEZARRETA Asier Open JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 46:24.70 2h25:46.90 2h48:30.50 3h11:14.97 24:19.72

25 1211 OLIVERAS LOPEZ Toni Open 50:06.70 2h27:02.50 2h49:42.50 3h12:27.33 25:32.08

26 833 FRANCO Cristian Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 45:01.30 2h24:13.00 2h48:12.70 3h13:00.84 26:05.59

27 344 CLEMENTE Montezin Open EROZATE 46:59.10 2h27:15.60 2h51:00.40 3h13:12.36 26:17.11

28 330 MAEBE Thomas Open ZEWIETIES 48:41.90 2h26:17.20 2h49:47.80 3h13:12.78 26:17.53

29 354 GONZÁLEZ ZAMORA Diego Open FASTER-GLOBAL TEAM 47:59.10 2h27:38.30 2h51:11.20 3h13:59.02 27:03.77

30 376 ARTISIEN Logan Open CNBICYCLE 48:17.20 2h27:47.10 2h52:23.80 3h14:39.36 27:44.11

31 326 LEONINO Stefano Open SERGEL - MAS QUE HELADO 48:23.80 2h28:19.50 2h51:51.60 3h14:56.20 28:00.95

32 407 MELCHIOR Juno Open MELCHIOR 49:50.80 2h29:58.40 2h52:48.60 3h15:05.03 28:09.78

33 809 DUVERGE Gregory Open CHALOSSE VTT 48:04.20 2h25:43.20 2h50:35.80 3h15:08.37 28:13.12

34 804 TORT BORREGA Jaume Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 48:39.70 2h27:23.60 2h50:59.10 3h15:28.49 28:33.24

35 409 SAUMON Didier Open BAZAS SPORTS NATURE 48:08.60 2h28:22.10 2h52:23.00 3h15:39.57 28:44.32

36 837 SANZ VILA Oriol Open 47:41.00 2h27:40.90 2h52:17.20 3h16:43.11 29:47.86

37 1203 BADIA Jaume Open ILERLLENGÜES PRATS CYCLING TEAM 49:01.20 2h30:57.90 2h54:52.60 3h17:23.34 30:28.09

38 350 GONZALEZ CABREJAS Alain Open KASTRE LAGUN TALDEA 50:23.60 2h31:54.30 2h54:54.70 3h17:26.22 30:30.97

39 358 MARQUES Guilherme Open PMS ALUMINIOS 50:55.20 2h30:55.70 2h54:51.70 3h17:41.22 30:45.97

40 390 LE BEC Xavier Open TO2P 48:58.70 2h30:56.50 2h54:53.70 3h18:33.45 31:38.20

41 369 BURCEA Valentin Open 8PULGADAS 48:39.00 2h30:54.70 2h54:58.40 3h18:52.26 31:57.01

42 367 CODES RODRIGUEZ Juanjo Open 48:41.40 2h30:52.40 2h57:12.50 3h21:05.51 34:10.26

43 301 ESTEVE MONZÓ Adrià Open PENYA CICLISTA MELIANA 48:01.00 2h33:29.40 2h57:41.10 3h21:52.94 34:57.69

44 346 MELCHIOR Gilles Open MELCHIOR 52:29.50 2h37:52.00 3h00:12.60 3h22:24.92 35:29.67

45 815 SALINAS GIRONA Jesús Open CC LAVILAJOYOSA 52:09.10 2h35:28.40 2h59:15.80 3h22:34.98 35:39.73

46 513 SHIMABRO'S SBE Open Duo 51:49.40 2h36:46.40 3h00:18.90 3h22:37.96 35:42.71

47 384 CASAJUANA GARRIDO Toni Open 50:18.90 2h34:51.30 2h59:26.20 3h22:39.52 35:44.27

48 348 HOWARTH Wayne Open SKODA NEW PLYMOUTH 50:10.60 2h32:44.90 2h58:11.20 3h22:55.88 36:00.63

49 831 REIXACH CASADESÚS Max Open 48:10.90 2h32:27.30 2h58:00.90 3h23:08.52 36:13.27
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50 1209 MOLAS VALLS Kenneth Open 51:51.90 2h36:09.70 2h59:35.40 3h23:46.03 36:50.78

51 811 BENEA Niky Ionut Open NIKY'S TEAM™ 48:54.60 2h32:28.40 2h58:30.60 3h23:52.39 36:57.14

52 338 DECKER Romain Open ALL BIKE'S BENQUET 51:41.80 2h35:53.20 3h00:14.60 3h24:24.03 37:28.78

53 377 FALISE Christian Open LELIJKE DAS 52:01.20 2h37:06.30 3h00:55.10 3h26:36.74 39:41.49

54 356 BACARDIT CARO Nil Open 2RODES ESCOLA DE CICLISME UECANOIA 51:59.80 2h37:44.10 3h01:59.90 3h27:33.94 40:38.69

55 836 TORRENTS GONZÁLEZ Albert Open 51:14.90 2h39:34.80 3h03:30.20 3h27:46.98 40:51.73

56 515 THE BIKE RUN 1 Open Duo THE BIKE RUN 51:47.60 2h37:43.60 3h04:11.90 3h28:48.39 41:53.14

57 501 2 RODES AMSA / BIKEPARK TORRED Open Duo CLUB CICLISTA PIERA 52:10.80 2h40:27.30 3h04:42.90 3h28:50.12 41:54.87

58 332 FELIPE Isaac Open HIRU KIROL HENDAIA 53:43.80 2h41:00.50 3h05:25.80 3h28:53.05 41:57.80

59 826 CORBELLA FABREGA David Open AGROSTOK 50:07.20 2h38:35.00 3h04:16.30 3h29:57.76 43:02.51

60 385 DIEZ VILLAFUETE Miguel Open LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 51:57.20 2h40:59.70 3h06:39.40 3h30:31.82 43:36.57

61 1210 SOLSONA I NOVELL Xavier Open 52:56.70 2h40:56.80 3h05:26.90 3h31:05.79 44:10.54

62 312 BAUTERS Pieter Open STRIKER62 51:58.40 2h41:22.00 3h07:14.80 3h31:10.80 44:15.55

63 306 BACKELAND Stijn Open STIJN 51:54.80 2h41:25.20 3h07:42.00 3h31:26.92 44:31.67

64 349 MARTÍN BERENGUER Unai Open KASTRE LAGUN TALDEA 52:20.80 2h42:17.70 3h07:33.60 3h31:50.20 44:54.95

65 309 ERASO NARCUÉ Mikel Open LARRA POWER 55:07.30 2h42:06.00 3h07:37.60 3h31:52.94 44:57.69

66 351 D'HOOGHE Nicolas Open 53:45.00 2h41:31.70 3h06:49.60 3h32:54.89 45:59.64

67 406 BARREROS HUERTOS Roberto Open GOIERRIKO TXIRRINDULARITZA BULTZATUZ 53:42.40 2h44:10.00 3h08:53.10 3h33:14.65 46:19.40

68 803 MARTIN BOMETON Tomas Open 51:56.10 2h41:33.70 3h07:48.90 3h33:30.44 46:35.19

69 303 PONS RAMOS Eduardo Open IMC TOYS 52:22.60 2h42:47.80 3h09:19.90 3h35:05.04 48:09.79

70 319 ESPUNY Olivier Open BSN 53:47.10 2h45:46.80 3h11:18.30 3h35:24.33 48:29.08

71 327 MIELNIK Karol Open 53:59.30 2h45:48.70 3h11:31.50 3h35:50.16 48:54.91

72 386 JONATHAN Bouchez Open CRAZY BUZZARDS 52:24.00 2h45:46.10 3h11:30.30 3h36:06.60 49:11.35

73 403 MALFAIT Larwing Open 50:09.40 2h46:08.30 3h11:43.80 3h36:06.74 49:11.49

74 1207 PEREZ Javi Open ZORNOTZA EXTREM 53:52.60 2h46:07.30 3h12:07.60 3h36:45.24 49:49.99

75 806 FERRERA MARTINEZ Xisco Open FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 53:29.80 2h46:41.10 3h12:00.40 3h37:08.31 50:13.06

76 380 GIMENO GOMEZ Adrian Open 8PULGADAS 54:49.10 2h45:58.40 3h12:09.20 3h37:22.84 50:27.59

77 505 CRANKBROTHERS RACING TEAM Open Duo Mixte 55:16.80 2h46:42.40 3h12:55.90 3h37:22.96 50:27.71

78 802 SOROLLA SERES Héctor Open MAL DE CUL 54:34.90 2h46:44.00 3h13:02.90 3h37:49.51 50:54.26

79 810 BETRIAN QUIBUS Dani Open 54:09.30 2h46:44.60 3h13:00.00 3h37:49.56 50:54.31

80 398 GUILLAMET FERNANDEZ Nil Open 55:42.70 2h49:46.00 3h16:01.50 3h40:10.86 53:15.61

81 905 TRACK BIKE TEAM CCB Open Duo TRACK BIKE TEAM CCB 48:01.60 2h35:54.40 3h02:10.20 3h41:20.20 54:24.95

82 372 MARCOS DE LA TORRE Pablo Open 56:16.60 2h49:44.00 3h16:36.00 3h41:29.44 54:34.19

83 365 LE ROI Jean Pierre Open A MI CHEMIN 55:28.10 2h48:02.10 3h15:42.90 3h41:47.37 54:52.12

84 392 GARCIA SANCHEZ Daniel Open 56:14.70 2h49:42.70 3h16:34.50 3h41:52.35 54:57.10

85 317 STEPHAN Vesseau Open VTT CALVISSON 55:45.10 2h49:45.00 3h16:00.30 3h42:05.35 55:10.10

86 904 PATRIKANZULO Open Duo PATRIKANZULO 53:38.90 2h46:20.60 3h17:10.80 3h42:43.09 55:47.84

87 506 FULL GAS TEAM Open Duo 55:12.50 2h52:14.60 3h18:20.80 3h42:52.11 55:56.86

88 359 SANCHEZ SIXTO Ruben Open TRIDEPORTE 55:55.90 2h51:58.50 3h18:22.00 3h43:03.43 56:08.18

89 382 MORCILLO RIERA Manuel Open MORCILLO 56:20.90 2h51:59.90 3h18:27.20 3h43:39.91 56:44.66

90 378 MUNARRIZ IGOA Arkaitz Open MURUZABAL TEAM 53:33.70 2h53:50.60 3h19:10.00 3h43:42.93 56:47.68

91 516 THE BIKE RUN 2 Open Duo THE BIKE RUN 52:54.30 2h52:48.10 3h19:59.20 3h45:14.20 58:18.95

92 336 CARABALLO VARGAS Luis Open 58:05.20 2h53:51.60 3h21:21.00 3h46:37.76 59:42.51

93 342 SALA VILA Ferran Open RSB SOFT 55:43.60 2h51:09.70 3h20:25.40 3h46:48.13 59:52.88

94 821 GARCIA FARRE Nuria F.Open PENYA CICLISTA CERVERA 55:40.40 2h52:13.40 3h20:33.30 3h47:08.09 1h00:12.84

95 1206 AMAT DE SWERT David Open 54:43.10 2h53:21.20 3h22:43.70 3h49:01.66 1h02:06.41

96 315 DORILLE Jean-Luc Open CCC 57:45.30 2h55:21.40 3h22:55.10 3h49:22.53 1h02:27.28

97 304 FERNÁNDEZ EGURZA Pablo Open ENTREPIKOS BTT 56:17.40 2h54:45.70 3h23:55.30 3h49:59.24 1h03:03.99

98 408 SCARFIGLIERI Mikael Open MIK 57:01.20 2h55:23.40 3h24:16.50 3h51:20.87 1h04:25.62

99 834 LEVECQ Lenny Open 57:05.00 2h53:55.70 3h23:12.30 3h51:40.83 1h04:45.58

100 302 MARTIN BERENGUER Iker Open KASTRE LAGUN TALDEA 1h04:26.70 3h01:38.70 3h27:51.70 3h53:47.66 1h06:52.41

101 1208 AMURIZA GOIKOETXEA Josu Open 58:02.80 3h00:27.60 3h28:13.70 3h53:58.36 1h07:03.11
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102 325 URIZAR ELLAKURIA Unai Open 58:35.30 3h00:29.50 3h27:52.00 3h54:17.40 1h07:22.15

103 316 VANHERPE Dominique Open DE HERDERS 58:36.40 3h01:26.30 3h28:43.90 3h54:18.24 1h07:22.99

104 363 ROOBROECK Geoffrey Open 56:51.50 3h01:24.10 3h28:30.90 3h54:22.64 1h07:27.39

105 510 MASTERBIKE-MOBEL TEAM Open Duo Mixte 58:48.90 3h02:46.30 3h28:38.90 3h54:26.66 1h07:31.41

106 402 ANDERSSON Torben Open NÆSBY CYKELMOTION 59:06.10 2h59:54.50 3h29:29.20 3h54:56.34 1h08:01.09

107 902 LOS MECHAMAN Open Duo LOS MECHAMAN 56:57.60 2h57:41.90 3h28:20.20 3h55:50.20 1h08:54.95

108 1202 MICKEVIČIŪTĖ - JUODIŠIENĖ Karolina F.Open 55:24.40 3h01:25.20 3h29:38.70 3h56:34.95 1h09:39.70

109 517 TRIATLHON ATALAYA Open Duo TRIATLÓN ATALAYA 56:56.00 3h00:02.50 3h31:18.40 3h56:59.54 1h10:04.29

110 504 BROWNIE & LASKA Open Duo ATALAYA 56:55.30 3h00:00.90 3h31:15.70 3h56:59.61 1h10:04.36

111 807 AMÉZAGA SÀRRIES Bernat Open 56:52.30 2h58:16.80 3h29:07.00 3h57:30.74 1h10:35.49

112 511 MONDA TEAM Open Duo Mixte ARISTA 1h02:00.30 3h03:25.70 3h31:01.40 3h58:39.28 1h11:44.03

113 335 VERVOORT Dave Open MOLLENDAAL ON BIKE 58:00.40 3h02:55.20 3h33:16.80 3h59:06.64 1h12:11.39

114 812 SIERRA SILES Xavier Open XAVI 59:08.90 3h06:27.50 3h35:20.60 4h00:27.83 1h13:32.58

115 329 VERMEULEN Dirk Open MOLLENDAAL ON BIKE 1h03:08.50 3h04:32.10 3h33:57.30 4h01:13.95 1h14:18.70

116 383 AGIRREZABALA AZPIROZ Mikel Open ZZE 1h03:07.50 3h07:41.80 3h36:35.40 4h01:19.83 1h14:24.58

117 395 HERNANDEZ Lionel Open HKH 57:54.30 3h01:43.70 3h35:47.80 4h02:43.84 1h15:48.59

118 832 ELIZONDO MUJIKA Ander Open 57:45.80 3h01:56.50 3h34:22.90 4h03:08.43 1h16:13.18

119 391 CARMENA LOZANO Alvaro Open SOLJET 1h00:11.10 3h07:35.00 3h37:40.90 4h04:56.89 1h18:01.64

120 307 MARCHENA MARSET Gomar Open TEIATLETAS EN RED 1h00:23.50 3h10:50.70 3h39:46.50 4h05:37.97 1h18:42.72

121 823 GARRIDO JARA Xosé Open RR BIKERS 57:23.20 3h11:30.40 3h39:48.70 4h05:50.15 1h18:54.90

122 373 FERNÁNDEZ BURGUI Samuel Open C. C. OLITE 1h00:32.70 3h12:21.00 3h40:48.00 4h06:02.63 1h19:07.38

123 825 MASCARO SOLE Xavier Open CLUB SANS 59:02.30 3h07:12.60 3h38:17.30 4h07:27.04 1h20:31.79

124 814 LEVECQ Loris Open 56:13.90 3h07:37.20 3h39:51.70 4h08:37.38 1h21:42.13

125 399 MARCHI Ludovic Open CAMFROUT VTT NATURE 1h00:34.70 3h13:26.20 3h43:03.80 4h10:04.98 1h23:09.73

126 381 CABON Benoit Open CAMFROUT VTT NATURE 1h00:38.00 3h13:48.10 3h43:25.20 4h12:05.46 1h25:10.21

127 343 RIUTORT HERNANDO Ander Open MENA BIKERS 1h05:38.80 3h19:55.80 3h49:12.10 4h13:42.97 1h26:47.72

128 822 JIMENEZ RUBIO Raul Open FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 1h02:53.40 3h13:33.70 3h44:30.00 4h13:48.81 1h26:53.56

129 352 RIESCO GONZÁLEZ Ester F.Open 1h02:56.90 3h14:40.60 3h45:08.00 4h13:55.25 1h27:00.00

130 509 MAKALAK Open Duo 1h13:00.90 3h19:54.50 3h49:13.10 4h14:16.49 1h27:21.24

131 357 GÓMEZ CORTABARRIA Iker Open CICLOS GETXO XC 1h05:37.90 3h19:56.40 3h49:12.80 4h14:32.77 1h27:37.52

132 347 PICADIZO ALDEHUELA Ruben Open PLABIKE 1h02:28.60 3h18:41.70 3h48:35.50 4h16:09.47 1h29:14.22

133 1201 GIL Morgan Open 58:37.80 3h13:27.90 3h46:30.50 4h16:50.91 1h29:55.66

134 1212 PARCERISAS Neus F.Open 53:41.80 3h14:01.40 3h47:17.80 4h17:55.47 1h31:00.22

135 339 POKOBOVA Vladi F.Open BIKES CLAESSENS-JURDIE CONCEPTS TEAM 1h03:04.00 3h18:10.10 3h49:43.20 4h18:26.09 1h31:30.84

136 353 DUFOER Sjoukje F.Open SOIGNEUR VÉLO 1h01:58.00 3h19:01.70 3h50:24.00 4h18:53.61 1h31:58.36

137 1205 ATUTXA Aitor Open BANAN BANAN ELORRIO 1h01:00.20 3h16:34.40 3h49:59.40 4h19:52.10 1h32:56.85

138 340 MARTÍNEZ CHANDIA Rubén Open ENTREPIKOS BTT 1h01:43.90 3h23:04.10 3h55:16.90 4h24:15.56 1h37:20.31

139 379 ATXURI AROSTEGUI Angel Open 1h02:09.30 3h23:02.70 3h55:20.70 4h24:15.65 1h37:20.40

140 393 DE MINGO SANTIAGO Javier Open LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 1h06:42.50 3h26:11.50 3h58:10.40 4h24:36.34 1h37:41.09

141 324 LARRAONDO Eneko Open CICLOS GETXO XC 1h06:40.40 3h26:10.10 3h58:11.00 4h24:36.40 1h37:41.15

142 518 TRIATLÓN ATALAYA Open Duo TRIATLÓN ATALAYA 1h01:28.50 3h15:01.10 3h51:50.50 4h25:08.48 1h38:13.23

143 362 RODRIGUEZ SERRANO Xavier Open RIDERS MANRESA 1h03:18.90 3h24:12.90 3h55:57.90 4h25:42.90 1h38:47.65

144 366 VALLS Marc Open TRIATLETAS EN RED 58:31.00 3h16:00.30 3h52:21.00 4h27:07.71 1h40:12.46

145 520 ZIPI-ZAPE Open Duo BIKE WORLD/MAXXIS BICIOCACION BARCELONA 1h02:29.70 3h27:47.50 4h00:38.20 4h29:02.74 1h42:07.49

146 805 DEFFREIX Laurent Open CHALOSSE VTT 1h02:25.90 3h23:46.90 3h57:09.90 4h29:16.29 1h42:21.04

147 502 ANDOSILLA CLUB CICLISTA Open Duo Mixte ANDOSILLA CLUB CICLISTA 1h02:54.10 3h27:51.30 4h01:00.80 4h30:22.59 1h43:27.34

148 503 BERRITXACO Open Duo BERRITXACO 57:41.50 3h30:03.50 4h02:20.60 4h30:23.08 1h43:27.83

149 333 DIEZ VILLAFUERTE Iban Open LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 1h06:44.00 3h30:31.90 4h02:14.90 4h31:04.15 1h44:08.90

150 838 ORTIZ CATALÁN Toni Open 1h06:47.90 3h31:40.10 4h05:00.70 4h35:11.02 1h48:15.77

151 396 SMITZ Wout Open MOLLENDAAL ON BIKE 1h00:57.00 3h23:07.90 4h02:03.80 4h36:50.76 1h49:55.51

152 328 JENSEN Anette F.Open NÆSBY CYKELMOTION 1h06:00.90 3h37:40.20 4h10:20.70 4h39:42.42 1h52:47.17

153 371 GRIEBELING Jürgen Open DE HERDERS 1h03:58.00 3h34:57.80 4h12:08.30 4h40:38.47 1h53:43.22
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154 519 WURTH TITÁN DESERT TEAM Open Duo Mixte FURORE CYCLING CLUB 1h05:42.60 3h39:09.80 4h10:05.90 4h40:58.92 1h54:03.67

155 355 MOREELS Sven Open DE HERDERS 1h04:15.00 3h34:53.70 4h12:10.40 4h41:00.89 1h54:05.64

156 313 ROGGEMAN Vincent Open DE HERDERS 1h06:47.30 3h35:44.90 4h12:09.10 4h41:49.20 1h54:53.95

157 387 LAZKANO, ANTON Josu Open 1h18:44.80 3h38:55.10 4h12:18.20 4h42:30.54 1h55:35.29

158 388 RAMON Frederic Open O MAX TEAM 1h06:35.90 3h38:15.60 4h13:39.40 4h46:29.82 1h59:34.57

  Open Duo Mixte  

1 505 CRANKBROTHERS RACING TEAM Open Duo Mixte 55:16.80 2h46:42.40 3h12:55.90 3h37:22.96

2 510 MASTERBIKE-MOBEL TEAM Open Duo Mixte 58:48.90 3h02:46.30 3h28:38.90 3h54:26.66 17:03.70

3 511 MONDA TEAM Open Duo Mixte ARISTA 1h02:00.30 3h03:25.70 3h31:01.40 3h58:39.28 21:16.32

4 502 ANDOSILLA CLUB CICLISTA Open Duo Mixte ANDOSILLA CLUB CICLISTA 1h02:54.10 3h27:51.30 4h01:00.80 4h30:22.59 52:59.63

5 519 WURTH TITÁN DESERT TEAM Open Duo Mixte FURORE CYCLING CLUB 1h05:42.60 3h39:09.80 4h10:05.90 4h40:58.92 1h03:35.96

  Open Duo  

1 901 BTT TRIATLÓ LLUÇANÈS Open Duo BTT TRIATLÓ LLUÇANÈS 42:55.30 2h20:37.30 2h41:19.50 3h02:29.81

2 513 SHIMABRO'S SBE Open Duo 51:49.40 2h36:46.40 3h00:18.90 3h22:37.96 20:08.15

3 515 THE BIKE RUN 1 Open Duo THE BIKE RUN 51:47.60 2h37:43.60 3h04:11.90 3h28:48.39 26:18.58

4 501 2 RODES AMSA / BIKEPARK TORRED Open Duo CLUB CICLISTA PIERA 52:10.80 2h40:27.30 3h04:42.90 3h28:50.12 26:20.31

5 905 TRACK BIKE TEAM CCB Open Duo TRACK BIKE TEAM CCB 48:01.60 2h35:54.40 3h02:10.20 3h41:20.20 38:50.39

6 904 PATRIKANZULO Open Duo PATRIKANZULO 53:38.90 2h46:20.60 3h17:10.80 3h42:43.09 40:13.28

7 506 FULL GAS TEAM Open Duo 55:12.50 2h52:14.60 3h18:20.80 3h42:52.11 40:22.30

8 516 THE BIKE RUN 2 Open Duo THE BIKE RUN 52:54.30 2h52:48.10 3h19:59.20 3h45:14.20 42:44.39

9 902 LOS MECHAMAN Open Duo LOS MECHAMAN 56:57.60 2h57:41.90 3h28:20.20 3h55:50.20 53:20.39

10 517 TRIATLHON ATALAYA Open Duo TRIATLÓN ATALAYA 56:56.00 3h00:02.50 3h31:18.40 3h56:59.54 54:29.73

11 504 BROWNIE & LASKA Open Duo ATALAYA 56:55.30 3h00:00.90 3h31:15.70 3h56:59.61 54:29.80

12 509 MAKALAK Open Duo 1h13:00.90 3h19:54.50 3h49:13.10 4h14:16.49 1h11:46.68

13 518 TRIATLÓN ATALAYA Open Duo TRIATLÓN ATALAYA 1h01:28.50 3h15:01.10 3h51:50.50 4h25:08.48 1h22:38.67

14 520 ZIPI-ZAPE Open Duo BIKE WORLD/MAXXIS BICIOCACION BARCELONA 1h02:29.70 3h27:47.50 4h00:38.20 4h29:02.74 1h26:32.93

15 503 BERRITXACO Open Duo BERRITXACO 57:41.50 3h30:03.50 4h02:20.60 4h30:23.08 1h27:53.27

  F.Open  

1 821 GARCIA FARRE Nuria F.Open PENYA CICLISTA CERVERA 55:40.40 2h52:13.40 3h20:33.30 3h47:08.09

2 1202 MICKEVIČIŪTĖ - JUODIŠIENĖ Karolina F.Open 55:24.40 3h01:25.20 3h29:38.70 3h56:34.95 9:26.86

3 352 RIESCO GONZÁLEZ Ester F.Open 1h02:56.90 3h14:40.60 3h45:08.00 4h13:55.25 26:47.16

4 1212 PARCERISAS Neus F.Open 53:41.80 3h14:01.40 3h47:17.80 4h17:55.47 30:47.38

5 339 POKOBOVA Vladi F.Open BIKES CLAESSENS-JURDIE CONCEPTS TEAM 1h03:04.00 3h18:10.10 3h49:43.20 4h18:26.09 31:18.00

6 353 DUFOER Sjoukje F.Open SOIGNEUR VÉLO 1h01:58.00 3h19:01.70 3h50:24.00 4h18:53.61 31:45.52

7 328 JENSEN Anette F.Open NÆSBY CYKELMOTION 1h06:00.90 3h37:40.20 4h10:20.70 4h39:42.42 52:34.33

  Open  

1 410 WAUTERS Willem Open BSW RACING 41:52.20 2h07:26.50 2h26:49.70 2h46:55.25

2 818 VIEJO VITORIANO Iñaki Open 42:37.90 2h07:24.70 2h28:24.30 2h50:07.13 3:11.88

3 820 VIEJO VITORIANO Josu Open OREKA 42:45.50 2h07:25.70 2h28:25.10 2h50:09.01 3:13.76

4 828 UNZUETA PEREZ Liher Open 42:35.60 2h07:35.50 2h28:23.70 2h50:09.02 3:13.77
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5 829 ABASOLO Xabi Open XABI 42:59.90 2h09:28.70 2h31:00.00 2h53:03.32 6:08.07

6 360 DRIDI Sébastien Open MARDISTES 43:35.50 2h11:24.80 2h31:57.20 2h53:04.94 6:09.69

7 412 ZAMORA PEREZ Pau Open 44:26.10 2h11:24.50 2h31:57.00 2h53:06.45 6:11.20

8 59 HERRERA URROZ Koldo Open KATEA BIKE TEAM 42:03.60 2h12:15.60 2h33:13.10 2h54:54.16 7:58.91

9 817 MARTINEZ AVILÉS Javier Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 43:03.40 2h11:44.90 2h33:49.20 2h55:48.89 8:53.64

10 56 SIERRA GARRIDO Sergio Open FLYZ ORQUIN RACING TEAM 43:21.90 2h13:01.20 2h34:18.20 2h56:34.88 9:39.63

11 364 DEBEYTER Willem Open 44:49.20 2h15:31.80 2h36:49.90 2h58:09.87 11:14.62

12 819 COLLADO VIDAL Enrique Open BICI O NADA 46:23.40 2h14:54.60 2h36:26.00 2h58:30.63 11:35.38

13 411 GIRARD Paul Open 44:48.30 2h15:32.30 2h36:49.50 2h59:13.54 12:18.29

14 827 CAMACHO GARCIA Carlos Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 43:49.40 2h13:59.00 2h36:26.60 2h59:57.76 13:02.51

15 125 SAURA BOSCH Joan Open JABALÍS VILARNAU 44:51.60 2h18:12.60 2h39:59.30 3h01:59.89 15:04.64

16 835 ROVIRA MARTI Jordi Open CICLES CATALUNYA 46:14.90 2h19:09.00 2h41:11.10 3h02:30.21 15:34.96

17 830 DUPRAT Benjamin Open LA SHISSTE 46:17.90 2h18:46.10 2h40:50.30 3h03:28.33 16:33.08

18 375 SAUMON Charly Open BAZAS SPORTS NATURE 46:26.70 2h21:17.90 2h44:04.70 3h05:35.91 18:40.66

19 1204 JUODIŠIUS Julius Open JOKERS 46:52.30 2h21:55.90 2h44:20.10 3h07:04.77 20:09.52

20 361 THOMAS Goedertier Open DE HERDERS 46:11.00 2h21:17.20 2h44:04.30 3h07:07.56 20:12.31

21 808 OLALDE CORRES Unai Open ARABARRAK K. T. 48:03.60 2h24:16.10 2h46:29.90 3h08:37.85 21:42.60

22 310 PROUST Jerome Open AC2R 46:21.80 2h22:33.90 2h45:32.00 3h08:37.90 21:42.65

23 55 OTEGI ETXEZARRETA Asier Open JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 46:24.70 2h25:46.90 2h48:30.50 3h11:14.97 24:19.72

24 1211 OLIVERAS LOPEZ Toni Open 50:06.70 2h27:02.50 2h49:42.50 3h12:27.33 25:32.08

25 833 FRANCO Cristian Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 45:01.30 2h24:13.00 2h48:12.70 3h13:00.84 26:05.59

26 344 CLEMENTE Montezin Open EROZATE 46:59.10 2h27:15.60 2h51:00.40 3h13:12.36 26:17.11

27 330 MAEBE Thomas Open ZEWIETIES 48:41.90 2h26:17.20 2h49:47.80 3h13:12.78 26:17.53

28 354 GONZÁLEZ ZAMORA Diego Open FASTER-GLOBAL TEAM 47:59.10 2h27:38.30 2h51:11.20 3h13:59.02 27:03.77

29 376 ARTISIEN Logan Open CNBICYCLE 48:17.20 2h27:47.10 2h52:23.80 3h14:39.36 27:44.11

30 326 LEONINO Stefano Open SERGEL - MAS QUE HELADO 48:23.80 2h28:19.50 2h51:51.60 3h14:56.20 28:00.95

31 407 MELCHIOR Juno Open MELCHIOR 49:50.80 2h29:58.40 2h52:48.60 3h15:05.03 28:09.78

32 809 DUVERGE Gregory Open CHALOSSE VTT 48:04.20 2h25:43.20 2h50:35.80 3h15:08.37 28:13.12

33 804 TORT BORREGA Jaume Open 73FACTORY BGTEAM 48:39.70 2h27:23.60 2h50:59.10 3h15:28.49 28:33.24

34 409 SAUMON Didier Open BAZAS SPORTS NATURE 48:08.60 2h28:22.10 2h52:23.00 3h15:39.57 28:44.32

35 837 SANZ VILA Oriol Open 47:41.00 2h27:40.90 2h52:17.20 3h16:43.11 29:47.86

36 1203 BADIA Jaume Open ILERLLENGÜES PRATS CYCLING TEAM 49:01.20 2h30:57.90 2h54:52.60 3h17:23.34 30:28.09

37 350 GONZALEZ CABREJAS Alain Open KASTRE LAGUN TALDEA 50:23.60 2h31:54.30 2h54:54.70 3h17:26.22 30:30.97

38 358 MARQUES Guilherme Open PMS ALUMINIOS 50:55.20 2h30:55.70 2h54:51.70 3h17:41.22 30:45.97

39 390 LE BEC Xavier Open TO2P 48:58.70 2h30:56.50 2h54:53.70 3h18:33.45 31:38.20

40 369 BURCEA Valentin Open 8PULGADAS 48:39.00 2h30:54.70 2h54:58.40 3h18:52.26 31:57.01

41 367 CODES RODRIGUEZ Juanjo Open 48:41.40 2h30:52.40 2h57:12.50 3h21:05.51 34:10.26

42 301 ESTEVE MONZÓ Adrià Open PENYA CICLISTA MELIANA 48:01.00 2h33:29.40 2h57:41.10 3h21:52.94 34:57.69

43 346 MELCHIOR Gilles Open MELCHIOR 52:29.50 2h37:52.00 3h00:12.60 3h22:24.92 35:29.67

44 815 SALINAS GIRONA Jesús Open CC LAVILAJOYOSA 52:09.10 2h35:28.40 2h59:15.80 3h22:34.98 35:39.73

45 384 CASAJUANA GARRIDO Toni Open 50:18.90 2h34:51.30 2h59:26.20 3h22:39.52 35:44.27

46 348 HOWARTH Wayne Open SKODA NEW PLYMOUTH 50:10.60 2h32:44.90 2h58:11.20 3h22:55.88 36:00.63

47 831 REIXACH CASADESÚS Max Open 48:10.90 2h32:27.30 2h58:00.90 3h23:08.52 36:13.27

48 1209 MOLAS VALLS Kenneth Open 51:51.90 2h36:09.70 2h59:35.40 3h23:46.03 36:50.78

49 811 BENEA Niky Ionut Open NIKY'S TEAM™ 48:54.60 2h32:28.40 2h58:30.60 3h23:52.39 36:57.14

50 338 DECKER Romain Open ALL BIKE'S BENQUET 51:41.80 2h35:53.20 3h00:14.60 3h24:24.03 37:28.78

51 377 FALISE Christian Open LELIJKE DAS 52:01.20 2h37:06.30 3h00:55.10 3h26:36.74 39:41.49

52 356 BACARDIT CARO Nil Open 2RODES ESCOLA DE CICLISME UECANOIA 51:59.80 2h37:44.10 3h01:59.90 3h27:33.94 40:38.69

53 836 TORRENTS GONZÁLEZ Albert Open 51:14.90 2h39:34.80 3h03:30.20 3h27:46.98 40:51.73

54 332 FELIPE Isaac Open HIRU KIROL HENDAIA 53:43.80 2h41:00.50 3h05:25.80 3h28:53.05 41:57.80

55 826 CORBELLA FABREGA David Open AGROSTOK 50:07.20 2h38:35.00 3h04:16.30 3h29:57.76 43:02.51

56 385 DIEZ VILLAFUETE Miguel Open LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 51:57.20 2h40:59.70 3h06:39.40 3h30:31.82 43:36.57
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57 1210 SOLSONA I NOVELL Xavier Open 52:56.70 2h40:56.80 3h05:26.90 3h31:05.79 44:10.54

58 312 BAUTERS Pieter Open STRIKER62 51:58.40 2h41:22.00 3h07:14.80 3h31:10.80 44:15.55

59 306 BACKELAND Stijn Open STIJN 51:54.80 2h41:25.20 3h07:42.00 3h31:26.92 44:31.67

60 349 MARTÍN BERENGUER Unai Open KASTRE LAGUN TALDEA 52:20.80 2h42:17.70 3h07:33.60 3h31:50.20 44:54.95

61 309 ERASO NARCUÉ Mikel Open LARRA POWER 55:07.30 2h42:06.00 3h07:37.60 3h31:52.94 44:57.69

62 351 D'HOOGHE Nicolas Open 53:45.00 2h41:31.70 3h06:49.60 3h32:54.89 45:59.64

63 406 BARREROS HUERTOS Roberto Open GOIERRIKO TXIRRINDULARITZA BULTZATUZ 53:42.40 2h44:10.00 3h08:53.10 3h33:14.65 46:19.40

64 803 MARTIN BOMETON Tomas Open 51:56.10 2h41:33.70 3h07:48.90 3h33:30.44 46:35.19

65 303 PONS RAMOS Eduardo Open IMC TOYS 52:22.60 2h42:47.80 3h09:19.90 3h35:05.04 48:09.79

66 319 ESPUNY Olivier Open BSN 53:47.10 2h45:46.80 3h11:18.30 3h35:24.33 48:29.08

67 327 MIELNIK Karol Open 53:59.30 2h45:48.70 3h11:31.50 3h35:50.16 48:54.91

68 386 JONATHAN Bouchez Open CRAZY BUZZARDS 52:24.00 2h45:46.10 3h11:30.30 3h36:06.60 49:11.35

69 403 MALFAIT Larwing Open 50:09.40 2h46:08.30 3h11:43.80 3h36:06.74 49:11.49

70 1207 PEREZ Javi Open ZORNOTZA EXTREM 53:52.60 2h46:07.30 3h12:07.60 3h36:45.24 49:49.99

71 806 FERRERA MARTINEZ Xisco Open FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 53:29.80 2h46:41.10 3h12:00.40 3h37:08.31 50:13.06

72 380 GIMENO GOMEZ Adrian Open 8PULGADAS 54:49.10 2h45:58.40 3h12:09.20 3h37:22.84 50:27.59

73 802 SOROLLA SERES Héctor Open MAL DE CUL 54:34.90 2h46:44.00 3h13:02.90 3h37:49.51 50:54.26

74 810 BETRIAN QUIBUS Dani Open 54:09.30 2h46:44.60 3h13:00.00 3h37:49.56 50:54.31

75 398 GUILLAMET FERNANDEZ Nil Open 55:42.70 2h49:46.00 3h16:01.50 3h40:10.86 53:15.61

76 372 MARCOS DE LA TORRE Pablo Open 56:16.60 2h49:44.00 3h16:36.00 3h41:29.44 54:34.19

77 365 LE ROI Jean Pierre Open A MI CHEMIN 55:28.10 2h48:02.10 3h15:42.90 3h41:47.37 54:52.12

78 392 GARCIA SANCHEZ Daniel Open 56:14.70 2h49:42.70 3h16:34.50 3h41:52.35 54:57.10

79 317 STEPHAN Vesseau Open VTT CALVISSON 55:45.10 2h49:45.00 3h16:00.30 3h42:05.35 55:10.10

80 359 SANCHEZ SIXTO Ruben Open TRIDEPORTE 55:55.90 2h51:58.50 3h18:22.00 3h43:03.43 56:08.18

81 382 MORCILLO RIERA Manuel Open MORCILLO 56:20.90 2h51:59.90 3h18:27.20 3h43:39.91 56:44.66

82 378 MUNARRIZ IGOA Arkaitz Open MURUZABAL TEAM 53:33.70 2h53:50.60 3h19:10.00 3h43:42.93 56:47.68

83 336 CARABALLO VARGAS Luis Open 58:05.20 2h53:51.60 3h21:21.00 3h46:37.76 59:42.51

84 342 SALA VILA Ferran Open RSB SOFT 55:43.60 2h51:09.70 3h20:25.40 3h46:48.13 59:52.88

85 1206 AMAT DE SWERT David Open 54:43.10 2h53:21.20 3h22:43.70 3h49:01.66 1h02:06.41

86 315 DORILLE Jean-Luc Open CCC 57:45.30 2h55:21.40 3h22:55.10 3h49:22.53 1h02:27.28

87 304 FERNÁNDEZ EGURZA Pablo Open ENTREPIKOS BTT 56:17.40 2h54:45.70 3h23:55.30 3h49:59.24 1h03:03.99

88 408 SCARFIGLIERI Mikael Open MIK 57:01.20 2h55:23.40 3h24:16.50 3h51:20.87 1h04:25.62

89 834 LEVECQ Lenny Open 57:05.00 2h53:55.70 3h23:12.30 3h51:40.83 1h04:45.58

90 302 MARTIN BERENGUER Iker Open KASTRE LAGUN TALDEA 1h04:26.70 3h01:38.70 3h27:51.70 3h53:47.66 1h06:52.41

91 1208 AMURIZA GOIKOETXEA Josu Open 58:02.80 3h00:27.60 3h28:13.70 3h53:58.36 1h07:03.11

92 325 URIZAR ELLAKURIA Unai Open 58:35.30 3h00:29.50 3h27:52.00 3h54:17.40 1h07:22.15

93 316 VANHERPE Dominique Open DE HERDERS 58:36.40 3h01:26.30 3h28:43.90 3h54:18.24 1h07:22.99

94 363 ROOBROECK Geoffrey Open 56:51.50 3h01:24.10 3h28:30.90 3h54:22.64 1h07:27.39

95 402 ANDERSSON Torben Open NÆSBY CYKELMOTION 59:06.10 2h59:54.50 3h29:29.20 3h54:56.34 1h08:01.09

96 807 AMÉZAGA SÀRRIES Bernat Open 56:52.30 2h58:16.80 3h29:07.00 3h57:30.74 1h10:35.49

97 335 VERVOORT Dave Open MOLLENDAAL ON BIKE 58:00.40 3h02:55.20 3h33:16.80 3h59:06.64 1h12:11.39

98 812 SIERRA SILES Xavier Open XAVI 59:08.90 3h06:27.50 3h35:20.60 4h00:27.83 1h13:32.58

99 329 VERMEULEN Dirk Open MOLLENDAAL ON BIKE 1h03:08.50 3h04:32.10 3h33:57.30 4h01:13.95 1h14:18.70

100 383 AGIRREZABALA AZPIROZ Mikel Open ZZE 1h03:07.50 3h07:41.80 3h36:35.40 4h01:19.83 1h14:24.58

101 395 HERNANDEZ Lionel Open HKH 57:54.30 3h01:43.70 3h35:47.80 4h02:43.84 1h15:48.59

102 832 ELIZONDO MUJIKA Ander Open 57:45.80 3h01:56.50 3h34:22.90 4h03:08.43 1h16:13.18

103 391 CARMENA LOZANO Alvaro Open SOLJET 1h00:11.10 3h07:35.00 3h37:40.90 4h04:56.89 1h18:01.64

104 307 MARCHENA MARSET Gomar Open TEIATLETAS EN RED 1h00:23.50 3h10:50.70 3h39:46.50 4h05:37.97 1h18:42.72

105 823 GARRIDO JARA Xosé Open RR BIKERS 57:23.20 3h11:30.40 3h39:48.70 4h05:50.15 1h18:54.90

106 373 FERNÁNDEZ BURGUI Samuel Open C. C. OLITE 1h00:32.70 3h12:21.00 3h40:48.00 4h06:02.63 1h19:07.38

107 825 MASCARO SOLE Xavier Open CLUB SANS 59:02.30 3h07:12.60 3h38:17.30 4h07:27.04 1h20:31.79

108 814 LEVECQ Loris Open 56:13.90 3h07:37.20 3h39:51.70 4h08:37.38 1h21:42.13
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109 399 MARCHI Ludovic Open CAMFROUT VTT NATURE 1h00:34.70 3h13:26.20 3h43:03.80 4h10:04.98 1h23:09.73

110 381 CABON Benoit Open CAMFROUT VTT NATURE 1h00:38.00 3h13:48.10 3h43:25.20 4h12:05.46 1h25:10.21

111 343 RIUTORT HERNANDO Ander Open MENA BIKERS 1h05:38.80 3h19:55.80 3h49:12.10 4h13:42.97 1h26:47.72

112 822 JIMENEZ RUBIO Raul Open FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 1h02:53.40 3h13:33.70 3h44:30.00 4h13:48.81 1h26:53.56

113 357 GÓMEZ CORTABARRIA Iker Open CICLOS GETXO XC 1h05:37.90 3h19:56.40 3h49:12.80 4h14:32.77 1h27:37.52

114 347 PICADIZO ALDEHUELA Ruben Open PLABIKE 1h02:28.60 3h18:41.70 3h48:35.50 4h16:09.47 1h29:14.22

115 1201 GIL Morgan Open 58:37.80 3h13:27.90 3h46:30.50 4h16:50.91 1h29:55.66

116 1205 ATUTXA Aitor Open BANAN BANAN ELORRIO 1h01:00.20 3h16:34.40 3h49:59.40 4h19:52.10 1h32:56.85

117 340 MARTÍNEZ CHANDIA Rubén Open ENTREPIKOS BTT 1h01:43.90 3h23:04.10 3h55:16.90 4h24:15.56 1h37:20.31

118 379 ATXURI AROSTEGUI Angel Open 1h02:09.30 3h23:02.70 3h55:20.70 4h24:15.65 1h37:20.40

119 393 DE MINGO SANTIAGO Javier Open LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 1h06:42.50 3h26:11.50 3h58:10.40 4h24:36.34 1h37:41.09

120 324 LARRAONDO Eneko Open CICLOS GETXO XC 1h06:40.40 3h26:10.10 3h58:11.00 4h24:36.40 1h37:41.15

121 362 RODRIGUEZ SERRANO Xavier Open RIDERS MANRESA 1h03:18.90 3h24:12.90 3h55:57.90 4h25:42.90 1h38:47.65

122 366 VALLS Marc Open TRIATLETAS EN RED 58:31.00 3h16:00.30 3h52:21.00 4h27:07.71 1h40:12.46

123 805 DEFFREIX Laurent Open CHALOSSE VTT 1h02:25.90 3h23:46.90 3h57:09.90 4h29:16.29 1h42:21.04

124 333 DIEZ VILLAFUERTE Iban Open LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 1h06:44.00 3h30:31.90 4h02:14.90 4h31:04.15 1h44:08.90

125 838 ORTIZ CATALÁN Toni Open 1h06:47.90 3h31:40.10 4h05:00.70 4h35:11.02 1h48:15.77

126 396 SMITZ Wout Open MOLLENDAAL ON BIKE 1h00:57.00 3h23:07.90 4h02:03.80 4h36:50.76 1h49:55.51

127 371 GRIEBELING Jürgen Open DE HERDERS 1h03:58.00 3h34:57.80 4h12:08.30 4h40:38.47 1h53:43.22

128 355 MOREELS Sven Open DE HERDERS 1h04:15.00 3h34:53.70 4h12:10.40 4h41:00.89 1h54:05.64

129 313 ROGGEMAN Vincent Open DE HERDERS 1h06:47.30 3h35:44.90 4h12:09.10 4h41:49.20 1h54:53.95

130 387 LAZKANO, ANTON Josu Open 1h18:44.80 3h38:55.10 4h12:18.20 4h42:30.54 1h55:35.29

131 388 RAMON Frederic Open O MAX TEAM 1h06:35.90 3h38:15.60 4h13:39.40 4h46:29.82 1h59:34.57
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Temps total : 8h03:53.99 1 - CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM

4 13 RAUCHFUSS Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 2h29:41.45

9 58 SKALA Jaromir Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 2h31:19.89

112 270 STEPANOVA Karla F.Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 3h02:52.65

134 34 BARTUNEK Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 3h15:03.50

Temps total : 8h13:16.22 2 - BUFF MEGAMO TEAM

6 2 BECKING Hans Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 2h29:42.78

43 1 PRUUS Peeter Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 2h42:50.07

100 252 WUST Janina F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 3h00:43.37

120 257 FIGUERAS GARANGOU Meritxell F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 3h09:11.65

Temps total : 8h31:11.49 3 - MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM

16 60 GORIA Stefano Sub23 MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 2h33:48.83

52 102 CIBRARIO Luca Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 2h44:55.87

68 103 GASPERIN Alessio Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 2h49:36.35

131 258 BURATO Chiara F.Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 3h12:26.79

Temps total : 8h32:10.49 4 - ROSE RACING CIRCLE

17 45 NEFF Noah Sub23 ROSE RACING CIRCLE 2h33:49.13

18 62 NEFF Luis Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 2h33:49.63

25 63 FEINAUER Tim Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 2h35:18.48

159 261 HÖFLER Daniela F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h24:31.73

201 264 SULZER Evelyn F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h58:01.28

Temps total : 9h02:35.79 5 - RR BIKERS

33 54 FERRER VIDAL Roger Sub23 RR BIKERS 2h36:17.42

34 96 ARÁN CALONJA Martí Elit RR BIKERS 2h36:22.91

41 52 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier Elit RR BIKERS 2h42:04.03

53 205 FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Josep Enric Màster 40 RR BIKERS 2h45:34.35

62 201 FIDALGO LOPEZ Roberto Màster 40 RR BIKERS 2h49:09.33

65 118 CAMPS Oriol Sub23 RR BIKERS 2h49:27.45

106 35 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro Elit RR BIKERS 3h01:58.84

198 271 QUIROGA PADILLA Sonia F.Elit RR BIKERS 3h49:55.46

Temps total : 9h16:35.43 6 - 73FACTORY BGTEAM

23 53 MUÑOZ CUBELES Guillem Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 2h33:55.33

63 119 ARGELAGUER MARTÍNEZ Roger Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 2h49:12.89

72 94 FERNANDEZ COLINAS Victor Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 2h52:21.37

76 213 JURADO SANCHEZ Javier Màster 40 73FACTORY BGTEAM 2h54:04.37

101 173 JUVERT PRAT Albert Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 3h00:54.73

143 144 ALEMANY MISERACHS Roger Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 3h17:49.12

156 136 FERRER FLORES Jose Luis Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 3h23:47.86

185 228 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Juan Màster 50 73FACTORY BGTEAM 3h39:12.96

199 276 PUIG Joana F.Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 3h53:27.21

202 221 CANO HARO Jose Antonio Màster 50 73FACTORY BGTEAM 3h58:14.13

Temps total : 9h22:23.46 7 - GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM

48 158 BENAVENT MARTINEZ Fernando Màster 30 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 2h44:30.52

94 79 VIDAL CANET Juan Miguel Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 2h59:06.07

111 110 GIRONÉS GARCIA Arnau Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 3h02:42.90
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184 273 ALBORCH BENAVENT Laia F.Sub23 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 3h38:46.87

Temps total : 9h44:11.87 8 - CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY

37 44 HERRERO CASAS Francisco Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 2h39:28.47

119 255 CALDERÓN MARTINEZ Monica Yuliana F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 3h09:11.57

148 253 STEINBURG Greete F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 3h20:08.18

168 272 CASADEY FRIAS Josefina F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 3h30:17.09

200 127 THIBAULT Sabatier Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 3h55:31.83
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  Màster 60  

1 242 BONNET Bernard Màster 60 BIKERS DU PIC 57:36.30 2h55:12.90 3h20:53.50 3h46:16.34

2 244 ALEGRE HOSPITAL Fabián Màster 60 OPEN NATURA 1h09:54.40 3h42:57.30 4h17:06.60 4h46:01.47 59:45.13

3 243 PEREZ YESTE Jose Ramon Màster 60 GRUP 2 RODES 1h03:22.70 3h44:19.20 4h22:23.30 4h59:54.06 1h13:37.72

  Màster 50  

1 226 AGÜERO RAMOS Miguel Angel Màster 50 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 44:37.70 2h13:27.70 2h34:38.40 2h56:18.34

2 235 SOARES Carlos Màster 50 44:55.00 2h16:07.50 2h36:54.60 2h57:53.55 1:35.21

3 227 PLANAS Ricard Màster 50 BIKE KIDS 45:14.50 2h16:06.50 2h38:12.30 3h01:32.94 5:14.60

4 230 GUY Lionel Màster 50 TEAM VTT BLENOD 47:57.70 2h28:00.20 2h51:41.00 3h15:10.87 18:52.53

5 231 MARTINEZ JIMÉNEZ Jose Màster 50 BICICLETAS EL HELLINERO-ACECHO 49:18.80 2h29:11.20 2h53:16.20 3h17:23.41 21:05.07

6 232 GIRIBET BADIA Carles Màster 50 PENYA CICLISTA CERVERA 51:15.20 2h37:19.90 3h03:26.40 3h28:48.33 32:29.99

7 237 FERMIN RUIZ Mariano Màster 50 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 54:35.10 2h42:31.50 3h07:19.30 3h32:09.74 35:51.40

8 223 VÁZQUEZ ELORRIAGA Joseba Màster 50 LOS MATORRIZOS BUSTILLO 53:58.20 2h42:45.50 3h08:01.90 3h33:26.93 37:08.59

9 233 LAPEÑA LEAL Vicente Màster 50 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 54:54.10 2h49:13.90 3h12:46.00 3h36:48.84 40:30.50

10 228 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Juan Màster 50 73FACTORY BGTEAM 54:58.20 2h49:17.30 3h13:56.80 3h39:12.96 42:54.62

11 234 MARIN PARDO Oscar Màster 50 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 57:03.80 2h52:24.00 3h20:29.20 3h48:40.63 52:22.29

12 221 CANO HARO Jose Antonio Màster 50 73FACTORY BGTEAM 59:41.60 3h01:45.10 3h31:07.60 3h58:14.13 1h01:55.79

13 225 TEMPRANO MUNOZ Raul Màster 50 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 57:34.10 3h05:02.40 3h34:14.90 3h58:42.00 1h02:23.66

14 224 ARROYO AGUILAR Eduardo Màster 50 PBM 57:02.00 3h08:23.50 3h39:01.40 4h07:23.50 1h11:05.16

15 229 GUDIN Miguel Màster 50 OPEN NATURA 1h03:46.00 3h10:15.80 3h42:11.00 4h10:13.95 1h13:55.61

16 222 NUÑEZ GUTIERREZ Francisco Jose Màster 50 L'EQUIPIER 1h00:33.70 3h23:53.60 3h52:48.10 4h20:34.38 1h24:16.04

17 236 CARRETERO TROITIÑO Faus Màster 50 SERIGRAFIA IORGI 1h02:31.30 3h24:50.90 4h00:43.60 4h30:58.39 1h34:40.05

  F.Màster 40  

1 291 LUNDIN Anna F.Màster 40 VELOCIPENFÖRENINGEN PUNSCHRULLEN 1h01:38.70 3h06:46.30 3h37:30.20 4h06:32.52

2 292 GARCIA LÓPEZ Isabel F.Màster 40 BLANDA ESPARTANS 1h01:13.00 3h10:38.30 3h41:50.60 4h11:48.87 5:16.35

3 293 DOLGOVIENE Vida F.Màster 40 TOP TEAM CYCLING 1h03:15.50 3h19:01.10 3h49:43.50 4h18:07.86 11:35.34

4 294 NIEWIECZERZAL Ewa F.Màster 40 NORTHERN XC SPORTSCLUB 1h10:52.30 3h42:12.30 4h15:17.40 4h45:32.94 39:00.42

  Màster 40  

1 195 CIA APEZTEGUIA Patxi Màster 40 IZQUIERDO IBÁÑEZ TID FASTER 41:19.10 2h03:50.80 2h23:53.90 2h44:45.85

2 205 FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Josep Enric Màster 40 RR BIKERS 42:13.00 2h04:58.40 2h24:39.60 2h45:34.35 48.50

3 210 NOGUEIRA Bruno Màster 40 VELOCIO 41:23.60 2h04:59.50 2h24:41.00 2h45:36.55 50.70

4 201 FIDALGO LOPEZ Roberto Màster 40 RR BIKERS 42:42.00 2h06:47.10 2h27:35.70 2h49:09.33 4:23.48

5 212 FAJA BELTRAN Melcior Màster 40 PC NAVARCLES 42:57.70 2h08:53.00 2h30:01.50 2h51:44.86 6:59.01

6 213 JURADO SANCHEZ Javier Màster 40 73FACTORY BGTEAM 43:01.10 2h09:49.00 2h31:03.40 2h54:04.37 9:18.52

7 211 PUIG PUJOL David Màster 40 BIKINGPOINT 43:49.30 2h12:14.90 2h33:15.40 2h54:05.93 9:20.08

8 193 NIEWIECZERZAL Piotr Màster 40 NORTHERN XC SPORTSCLUB 43:52.50 2h12:16.60 2h33:17.60 2h54:44.77 9:58.92

9 186 VERSTRAETE Peter Màster 40 BIKES CLAESSENS-JURDIE CONCEPTS TEAM 44:01.00 2h14:53.80 2h35:54.50 2h57:31.28 12:45.43

10 208 MOYA GIRAL Alejo Màster 40 BEEHI 42:54.10 2h13:39.80 2h35:57.40 2h57:50.32 13:04.47

11 206 MARTIN JURADO Jordi Màster 40 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 45:01.10 2h16:15.60 2h38:46.50 3h01:21.97 16:36.12

12 194 SCHNAPKA Matthias Màster 40 BIKE AID MTB WMN 43:41.30 2h18:42.10 2h40:34.40 3h02:19.12 17:33.27

13 196 LARRAÑAGA LOPEZ Jonathan Màster 40 SERIGRAFIA IORGI 54:01.10 2h32:30.20 2h54:08.50 3h16:01.39 31:15.54
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14 189 BUSCÀ CATALÀ Lluc Màster 40 AMBIKES 46:57.20 2h29:15.70 2h53:27.60 3h16:46.99 32:01.14

15 188 TORROELLA CAMÓS Narcis Màster 40 BRAVE BIKE SENGLARS 49:55.70 2h31:12.10 2h54:30.90 3h17:25.85 32:40.00

16 209 SMEUNINX Dries Màster 40 BRELCO CYCLING TEAM 49:41.80 2h31:40.60 2h56:09.10 3h19:47.36 35:01.51

17 216 GARCÍA ALVAREZ Carlos Màster 40 SC BIKERS 51:52.40 2h35:38.10 2h58:32.80 3h22:11.83 37:25.98

18 191 RODRÍGUEZ UGARTEMENDIA Montxo Màster 40 SASOETA TEAM 50:50.00 2h32:41.30 2h57:42.90 3h22:15.74 37:29.89

19 185 LÓPEZ Borja Màster 40 SASOETA TEAM 50:52.20 2h32:43.70 2h57:43.80 3h22:15.87 37:30.02

20 192 TORRELLES CAPDEVILA Jordi Màster 40 P.C. MUNDO 51:02.50 2h34:58.60 3h00:05.20 3h23:55.42 39:09.57

21 203 AGREDA TREVIJANO Asher Màster 40 JOSHIALAIN 50:58.10 2h34:35.70 2h59:57.10 3h24:25.08 39:39.23

22 200 CUERVO RODRÍGUEZ Ivan Màster 40 BTT PEÑA LA DEVA 50:23.20 2h32:35.20 3h01:46.40 3h25:51.75 41:05.90

23 204 ABADIANO ARGUINZONIZ Aitor Màster 40 ELORRIAGA 52:46.20 2h39:46.40 3h04:49.70 3h31:17.71 46:31.86

24 190 MARQUES LANCINA Alex Màster 40 MOSSOS EN BTT 53:41.50 2h50:02.30 3h17:06.80 3h42:31.33 57:45.48

25 187 BENITO CASADO Alvaro Màster 40 SC BILBAINA 55:42.10 2h50:35.90 3h18:45.00 3h44:55.58 1h00:09.73

26 207 MACHO ROZA Jose Antonio Màster 40 IORGI 54:00.30 2h50:54.90 3h18:49.30 3h44:55.80 1h00:09.95

27 215 ALIAGUILLA ZORZANO Guillermo Màster 40 BASKONIA TREK 57:05.70 2h51:36.00 3h20:58.80 3h46:45.89 1h02:00.04

28 202 INFANTE GARCIA Isaac Màster 40 MAXXIS BICIOCASION BARCELONA 1h03:06.00 3h11:59.10 3h43:48.60 4h13:22.09 1h28:36.24

29 183 BRUGUERA ARNÉS Robert Màster 40 BLANDA ESPARTANS 1h03:02.50 3h12:30.00 3h43:30.90 4h13:39.91 1h28:54.06

30 214 CATALAN ASPESTEGUI Iñigo Màster 40 1h02:43.60 3h19:37.40 3h54:14.90 4h18:39.19 1h33:53.34

Absents

199 BRAY Corey Màster 40 LEGALNATURE

Abandons

198 VÖGELI Jean-Claude Màster 40 TEAM SPORTWAY

  F.Màster 30  

1 282 LUISI CAUSSA Tatiana F.Màster 30 EDIBIKES 52:54.50 2h45:28.40 3h11:20.70 3h36:51.49

2 281 MARRÉCAU Siska F.Màster 30 BRELCO CYCLING TEAM 54:49.80 2h47:02.80 3h14:51.90 3h41:27.77 4:36.28

  Màster 30  

1 158 BENAVENT MARTINEZ Fernando Màster 30 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 41:09.50 2h03:51.30 2h23:46.80 2h44:30.52

2 152 DOMINGUEZ Marcos Màster 30 41:39.10 2h05:26.60 2h26:31.70 2h47:24.92 2:54.40

3 164 FERRER OLMEDO Amadeo Màster 30 BLUES SIMON-UNAVE TEAM 40:58.40 2h03:12.20 2h26:21.20 2h48:09.45 3:38.93

4 175 BRAM Saeys Màster 30 RAES PRO OPGEEFTEAM 42:35.60 2h08:23.00 2h28:42.20 2h49:34.64 5:04.12

5 161 ORELLANA BUTRÓN Andrés Màster 30 BICICLETAS APEDALES 43:09.60 2h11:34.70 2h33:20.40 2h55:00.44 10:29.92

6 141 HAUSSÉGUY Loïc Màster 30 MONT DE MARSAN 44:57.00 2h12:45.20 2h34:08.40 2h55:51.09 11:20.57

7 138 DOLGOVAS Andrejus Màster 30 TOP TEAM CYCLING 45:04.00 2h13:19.20 2h34:45.80 2h56:20.68 11:50.16

8 154 PORTERO ARIZA Marc Màster 30 MEDINA COMPETICIÓN 46:08.80 2h15:57.40 2h36:53.10 2h58:07.47 13:36.95

9 157 TOMÀS TOHÀ Lluís Màster 30 GLOBAL TUBER TEAM 43:08.60 2h12:29.90 2h34:43.70 2h58:29.83 13:59.31

10 174 FLÜCK Vincent Màster 30 O2MOUNTAINBIKE 44:18.80 2h15:29.80 2h36:58.80 2h59:17.63 14:47.11

11 134 ITURBIDE MACHICOTE Iban Màster 30 45:11.00 2h16:47.60 2h38:10.90 2h59:50.09 15:19.57

12 173 JUVERT PRAT Albert Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 45:16.00 2h16:41.20 2h38:46.20 3h00:54.73 16:24.21

13 167 FEIXAS BALADA Joan Màster 30 MOSSOS EN BTT 45:13.90 2h15:26.00 2h39:40.20 3h01:08.97 16:38.45

14 150 ARANA DE LA TORRE Jorge Màster 30 SCBIKERS CLUB CICLISTA 45:06.80 2h17:10.40 2h39:15.50 3h02:05.34 17:34.82

15 153 SANCHEZ CASIN Albert Màster 30 TEAM CASIN 45:26.90 2h18:39.70 2h40:31.20 3h02:34.24 18:03.72

16 159 MENDOZA MENDOZA Julio Cesar Màster 30 ONE TO ONE J2M 46:01.60 2h22:20.20 2h45:17.30 3h07:51.65 23:21.13

17 139 ZELAIA ELU Oier Màster 30 ARTAPOWER 47:53.20 2h23:30.00 2h46:45.20 3h09:57.08 25:26.56

18 131 SANCHEZ MONTALVO Pedro Màster 30 CLUB CICLISTA ALTEA 45:27.90 2h22:59.90 2h46:37.90 3h10:30.04 25:59.52

19 147 VAN DER HEIJDEN Mark Màster 30 VAN DER HEIJDEN 47:12.20 2h22:23.10 2h48:58.50 3h10:31.34 26:00.82
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20 133 SANGÜESA PRATS Ruben Màster 30 ROOSTERS 46:41.30 2h25:45.90 2h48:57.60 3h12:28.81 27:58.29

21 135 DOLSA SANVICENS Esteve Màster 30 LIARTE - HUESCA LA MAGIA 48:24.80 2h27:16.40 2h50:29.90 3h13:51.32 29:20.80

22 149 URQUIJO Javi Màster 30 BTTLANDIA 51:21.50 2h30:29.50 2h53:29.80 3h16:10.89 31:40.37

23 143 PICADIZO GUILLAUMET Robert Màster 30 C.C. PLABIKE MOLLERUSSA 51:12.10 2h30:18.80 2h53:27.00 3h16:42.57 32:12.05

24 144 ALEMANY MISERACHS Roger Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 45:17.20 2h24:51.80 2h51:12.30 3h17:49.12 33:18.60

25 163 PUYADENA ERRANDONEA Patxi Màster 30 GURE TXOKOA 49:14.40 2h28:16.60 2h54:57.50 3h18:50.35 34:19.83

26 168 UBIETA LÓPEZ Asier Màster 30 MENA BIKERS 51:39.00 2h34:28.70 2h58:34.70 3h22:22.07 37:51.55

27 171 VAN DER HEIJDEN Rob Màster 30 THE WHOOPERS 47:51.50 2h32:53.00 2h58:35.70 3h22:55.58 38:25.06

28 136 FERRER FLORES Jose Luis Màster 30 73FACTORY BGTEAM 52:13.40 2h34:43.90 2h59:58.80 3h23:47.86 39:17.34

29 162 SANTESTEBAN ELIZALDE Eneko Màster 30 LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES 47:00.40 2h20:03.90 2h50:24.60 3h26:29.01 41:58.49

30 165 CASTRO BARBOSA Adrian Màster 30 AD OVALA2 55:09.00 2h43:38.10 3h06:24.90 3h29:27.81 44:57.29

31 132 BULCKENS Jonas Màster 30 26/9 INCH MTB TEAM 53:39.30 2h41:46.10 3h06:16.00 3h29:28.07 44:57.55

32 176 BELTRAN MAUREL Ruben Màster 30 53:31.10 2h42:53.90 3h07:25.70 3h31:40.18 47:09.66

33 145 ITURRIA Ignacio Màster 30 RACING SHOX 47:08.50 2h38:09.00 3h06:39.10 3h33:46.78 49:16.26

34 177 ANDRASIUNAS Petras Màster 30 SK S-SPORTAS 55:18.50 2h43:28.90 3h09:30.20 3h34:26.21 49:55.69

35 151 HAEMERS Alexander Màster 30 HILAIRE XCM TEAM 55:13.80 2h46:12.00 3h11:32.00 3h36:06.80 51:36.28

36 148 MILLÁN MARTÍNEZ Carlos Màster 30 BICIS TONI 53:08.20 2h45:57.00 3h11:46.80 3h37:11.48 52:40.96

37 156 VANDENBUSSCHE Tom Màster 30 SOIGNEUR VÉLO 53:32.00 2h47:41.00 3h13:51.90 3h39:47.59 55:17.07

38 166 ARIÑO MONS Cesar Màster 30 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 56:42.20 2h49:14.60 3h17:14.10 3h43:11.69 58:41.17

39 137 GONZALEZ GARCÍA DEL RIVERO Alejandro Màster 30 55:50.30 2h54:43.90 3h20:09.30 3h45:22.11 1h00:51.59

40 140 OLAVARRIA ARANDA Jesus Màster 30 MAMMOTH MTB 55:10.80 2h55:11.90 3h22:36.20 3h48:09.01 1h03:38.49

41 160 SOLE MONTAÑA Pere Màster 30 PROTOURBCN 58:53.40 3h01:19.00 3h34:12.10 4h04:11.74 1h19:41.22

42 142 ZEA NADAL Anton Màster 30 ARFA-RIBERA URGELLET CLUB CIC 1h00:26.60 3h04:20.60 3h35:10.50 4h04:19.91 1h19:49.39

Abandons

170 ESCURA MIQUEL Ferran Màster 30 RUTAS IBIZA

  F.Sub23  

1 267 MARTINEZ MENDEZ Samira Noemi F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 50:52.00 2h33:56.40 2h59:41.80 3h24:31.80

2 273 ALBORCH BENAVENT Laia F.Sub23 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 54:44.90 2h47:02.20 3h12:16.20 3h38:46.87 14:15.07

3 276 PUIG Joana F.Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 54:43.80 3h00:23.10 3h27:21.00 3h53:27.21 28:55.41

  F.Elit  

1 252 WUST Janina F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 45:40.10 2h16:49.90 2h38:42.90 3h00:43.37

2 270 STEPANOVA Karla F.Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 46:47.00 2h17:39.90 2h40:03.00 3h02:52.65 2:09.28

3 251 DOHRN Stefanie F.Elit CANYON NORTHWAVE MTB 46:24.80 2h21:20.90 2h43:36.40 3h06:26.12 5:42.75

4 259 ANDERSSON Terese F.Elit SERNEKE ALLEBIKE 45:58.50 2h18:36.30 2h46:24.40 3h08:39.86 7:56.49

5 255 CALDERÓN MARTINEZ Monica Yuliana F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 47:57.70 2h24:17.20 2h47:08.90 3h09:11.57 8:28.20

6 257 FIGUERAS GARANGOU Meritxell F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 47:32.40 2h23:00.40 2h46:19.70 3h09:11.65 8:28.28

7 256 JANAS Bettina F.Elit TEAM SPORTOGRAF.COM 47:33.40 2h22:59.70 2h46:19.10 3h09:11.71 8:28.34

8 262 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Elit APPETITEFORSPORT 47:34.20 2h23:54.00 2h47:07.60 3h10:37.27 9:53.90

9 260 AMES Kim F.Elit BIKE AID MTB WMN 49:13.50 2h26:18.40 2h49:38.70 3h12:05.93 11:22.56

10 258 BURATO Chiara F.Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 47:55.90 2h25:24.70 2h48:48.60 3h12:26.79 11:43.42

11 253 STEINBURG Greete F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 53:13.00 2h32:46.70 2h55:57.00 3h20:08.18 19:24.81

12 266 MUNTADAS VILASIS Jordina F.Elit EDIBIKES 51:53.40 2h33:31.40 2h58:09.80 3h23:17.35 22:33.98

13 261 HÖFLER Daniela F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 49:15.20 2h34:04.70 2h59:43.20 3h24:31.73 23:48.36

14 275 GIACCAGLIA Marta F.Elit MASTER TEAM 51:58.40 2h35:17.30 3h00:16.00 3h25:08.43 24:25.06

15 268 GUTIERREZ GARCIA Estefania F.Elit 53:00.60 2h41:06.30 3h05:25.30 3h30:17.05 29:33.68
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16 272 CASADEY FRIAS Josefina F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 53:26.30 2h41:07.70 3h05:26.50 3h30:17.09 29:33.72

17 269 GIOVANE Sophie F.Elit AS CARCASSONNE CYCLISTE 53:17.40 2h41:33.10 3h08:19.60 3h35:34.78 34:51.41

18 278 ANDRASIUNIENE Gabriele F.Elit SK S-SPORTAS 54:46.40 2h53:02.40 3h19:39.70 3h44:54.75 44:11.38

19 271 QUIROGA PADILLA Sonia F.Elit RR BIKERS 58:43.20 2h56:54.80 3h23:36.00 3h49:55.46 49:12.09

20 264 SULZER Evelyn F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 58:47.50 3h04:56.00 3h32:32.90 3h58:01.28 57:17.91

Absents

265 MEIER Maaris F.Elit KORPO ACTIVO / PENACOVA

Abandons

274 FEICHTENHOFER Marlies F.Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON

  F.Elit / F.Sub23  

1 252 WUST Janina F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 45:40.10 2h16:49.90 2h38:42.90 3h00:43.37

2 270 STEPANOVA Karla F.Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 46:47.00 2h17:39.90 2h40:03.00 3h02:52.65 2:09.28

3 251 DOHRN Stefanie F.Elit CANYON NORTHWAVE MTB 46:24.80 2h21:20.90 2h43:36.40 3h06:26.12 5:42.75

4 259 ANDERSSON Terese F.Elit SERNEKE ALLEBIKE 45:58.50 2h18:36.30 2h46:24.40 3h08:39.86 7:56.49

5 255 CALDERÓN MARTINEZ Monica Yuliana F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 47:57.70 2h24:17.20 2h47:08.90 3h09:11.57 8:28.20

6 257 FIGUERAS GARANGOU Meritxell F.Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 47:32.40 2h23:00.40 2h46:19.70 3h09:11.65 8:28.28

7 256 JANAS Bettina F.Elit TEAM SPORTOGRAF.COM 47:33.40 2h22:59.70 2h46:19.10 3h09:11.71 8:28.34

8 262 BOROWIECKA Barbara F.Elit APPETITEFORSPORT 47:34.20 2h23:54.00 2h47:07.60 3h10:37.27 9:53.90

9 260 AMES Kim F.Elit BIKE AID MTB WMN 49:13.50 2h26:18.40 2h49:38.70 3h12:05.93 11:22.56

10 258 BURATO Chiara F.Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 47:55.90 2h25:24.70 2h48:48.60 3h12:26.79 11:43.42

11 253 STEINBURG Greete F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 53:13.00 2h32:46.70 2h55:57.00 3h20:08.18 19:24.81

12 266 MUNTADAS VILASIS Jordina F.Elit EDIBIKES 51:53.40 2h33:31.40 2h58:09.80 3h23:17.35 22:33.98

13 261 HÖFLER Daniela F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 49:15.20 2h34:04.70 2h59:43.20 3h24:31.73 23:48.36

14 267 MARTINEZ MENDEZ Samira Noemi F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 50:52.00 2h33:56.40 2h59:41.80 3h24:31.80 23:48.43

15 275 GIACCAGLIA Marta F.Elit MASTER TEAM 51:58.40 2h35:17.30 3h00:16.00 3h25:08.43 24:25.06

16 268 GUTIERREZ GARCIA Estefania F.Elit 53:00.60 2h41:06.30 3h05:25.30 3h30:17.05 29:33.68

17 272 CASADEY FRIAS Josefina F.Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 53:26.30 2h41:07.70 3h05:26.50 3h30:17.09 29:33.72

18 269 GIOVANE Sophie F.Elit AS CARCASSONNE CYCLISTE 53:17.40 2h41:33.10 3h08:19.60 3h35:34.78 34:51.41

19 273 ALBORCH BENAVENT Laia F.Sub23 GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 54:44.90 2h47:02.20 3h12:16.20 3h38:46.87 38:03.50

20 278 ANDRASIUNIENE Gabriele F.Elit SK S-SPORTAS 54:46.40 2h53:02.40 3h19:39.70 3h44:54.75 44:11.38

21 271 QUIROGA PADILLA Sonia F.Elit RR BIKERS 58:43.20 2h56:54.80 3h23:36.00 3h49:55.46 49:12.09

22 276 PUIG Joana F.Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 54:43.80 3h00:23.10 3h27:21.00 3h53:27.21 52:43.84

23 264 SULZER Evelyn F.Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 58:47.50 3h04:56.00 3h32:32.90 3h58:01.28 57:17.91

Absents

265 MEIER Maaris F.Elit KORPO ACTIVO / PENACOVA

Abandons

274 FEICHTENHOFER Marlies F.Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON

  Sub23  

1 60 GORIA Stefano Sub23 MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 38:47.50 1h55:16.30 2h13:44.30 2h33:48.83

2 45 NEFF Noah Sub23 ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:55.40 1h55:17.80 2h13:44.50 2h33:49.13 0.30

3 49 TRINCHERI Lorenzo Sub23 SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:32.60 1h55:16.80 2h13:44.60 2h33:52.88 4.05

4 54 FERRER VIDAL Roger Sub23 RR BIKERS 39:39.30 1h58:19.00 2h16:57.30 2h36:17.42 2:28.59
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5 111 DOMENECH CALLAU Pau Josep Sub23 EQUIPO OLEKA 40:00.10 2h03:12.60 2h24:40.40 2h44:46.31 10:57.48

6 77 AGENJO MUÑOZ Carlos Sub23 EKUON RACING TEAM 42:43.40 2h06:46.30 2h27:36.80 2h48:59.66 15:10.83

7 57 DEUMAL PINTO Pau Sub23 MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 42:38.10 2h06:46.10 2h27:37.60 2h49:03.74 15:14.91

8 118 CAMPS Oriol Sub23 RR BIKERS 42:41.10 2h08:24.30 2h28:42.90 2h49:27.45 15:38.62

9 93 GONZÁLEZ SANZ Juan Sub23 EKUON RACING TEAM 42:35.00 2h08:23.60 2h28:40.90 2h49:33.28 15:44.45

10 64 ARNOLD PRIETO Mario Antonio Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 44:17.70 2h11:22.80 2h31:46.40 2h51:53.60 18:04.77

11 94 FERNANDEZ COLINAS Victor Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 42:54.90 2h09:14.50 2h30:44.20 2h52:21.37 18:32.54

12 81 MUXI TATJE Oriol Sub23 MESBIKE & FES-BICI 43:14.00 2h09:38.10 2h30:42.60 2h53:03.12 19:14.29

13 73 QUANONNE Théo Sub23 ACME 42:39.70 2h10:59.30 2h32:23.60 2h54:03.03 20:14.20

14 98 TEMPRANO FERNANDEZ Marti Sub23 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 43:00.90 2h11:46.50 2h33:16.10 2h54:03.21 20:14.38

15 100 BALDA ENCISO Eneko Sub23 URKIA-JRG MTB TEAM 44:23.10 2h13:22.00 2h36:05.90 2h58:52.71 25:03.88

16 106 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Hodei Sub23 SH METALGRAF 44:20.10 2h15:56.60 2h38:10.10 2h59:50.23 26:01.40

17 75 CARRASQUILLA LACUEVA Bruno Sub23 OSGA TEAM 49:33.40 2h26:07.50 2h48:13.10 3h10:40.94 36:52.11

18 87 AGUAYO SAINZ Sergio Sub23 GORDEXOLA 53:52.70 2h46:30.40 3h12:30.50 3h36:37.04 1h02:48.21

  Elit  

1 5 SAMPARISI Nicolas Elit KTM ALCHEMIST POWERED BY BRENTA BRAKES 38:06.70 1h51:15.40 2h09:43.50 2h29:40.55

2 26 MILTIADIS Andreas Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:16.20 1h51:11.30 2h09:44.80 2h29:40.66 0.11

3 12 CHIARINI Riccardo Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:05.30 1h51:13.90 2h09:43.20 2h29:41.44 0.89

4 13 RAUCHFUSS Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:14.60 1h51:16.40 2h09:44.30 2h29:41.45 0.90

5 22 SIFFREDI Andrea Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:12.20 1h51:14.90 2h09:42.10 2h29:42.64 2.09

6 2 BECKING Hans Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 38:01.90 1h51:12.20 2h09:42.60 2h29:42.78 2.23

7 30 MENSI Daniele Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:04.10 1h51:13.00 2h09:41.90 2h29:53.67 13.12

8 4 HARTMANN Jakob Elit SINGER RACING TEAM 38:13.40 1h53:13.20 2h11:41.80 2h31:19.75 1:39.20

9 58 SKALA Jaromir Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:22.60 1h53:13.30 2h11:41.70 2h31:19.89 1:39.34

10 3 PAEZ LEON Hector Leonardo Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 37:59.80 1h53:11.00 2h11:41.10 2h31:19.95 1:39.40

11 16 FERNANDEZ GRANDE Victor Manuel Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:21.40 1h53:12.70 2h11:42.40 2h31:20.53 1:39.98

12 11 CORDERO MORGADO Manuel Elit EXTREMADURA ECOPILAS 38:29.50 1h54:44.70 2h12:55.90 2h32:31.37 2:50.82

13 41 ROSA Diego Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:11.20 1h54:43.60 2h12:56.90 2h32:31.76 2:51.21

14 8 FERREIRA Tiago Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:22.30 1h54:44.20 2h12:56.30 2h32:32.09 2:51.54

15 21 DE COSMO Gioele Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:19.50 1h54:43.00 2h12:56.40 2h32:37.85 2:57.30

16 62 NEFF Luis Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:54.60 1h55:19.50 2h13:45.30 2h33:49.63 4:09.08

17 50 BILLI Jacopo Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:52.20 1h55:17.10 2h13:43.50 2h33:50.88 4:10.33

18 28 VALDRIGHI Stefano Elit SAOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:48.20 1h55:15.80 2h13:43.20 2h33:51.94 4:11.39

19 6 STAUFFER Hansueli Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 39:01.10 1h55:18.40 2h13:46.30 2h33:54.76 4:14.21

20 53 MUÑOZ CUBELES Guillem Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 39:03.10 1h55:20.40 2h13:47.40 2h33:55.33 4:14.78

21 23 SELL Niklas Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM 39:05.80 1h55:46.50 2h15:14.40 2h35:18.34 5:37.79

22 63 FEINAUER Tim Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:58.40 1h55:47.40 2h15:15.10 2h35:18.48 5:37.93

23 108 ESKIBEL ELORZA Iker Elit CANYON NORTHWAVE MTB 39:00.40 1h56:49.60 2h16:03.10 2h35:55.98 6:15.43

24 33 BOUTTELL Jason Elit ESPRESSO LIBRARY 39:26.70 1h56:35.50 2h16:02.90 2h36:03.81 6:23.26

25 32 VALERIO Domenico Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:57.30 1h56:49.40 2h16:02.00 2h36:05.95 6:25.40

26 24 FAILLI Francesco Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 39:45.20 1h56:49.10 2h16:03.90 2h36:06.66 6:26.11

27 97 GLUTH Martin Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM 38:53.10 1h57:04.30 2h16:40.30 2h36:13.67 6:33.12

28 43 WOHLGEMUTH Michael Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 39:12.60 1h57:51.60 2h16:55.60 2h36:13.87 6:33.32

29 20 HANDL Philip Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 40:01.60 1h58:44.30 2h16:56.50 2h36:16.86 6:36.31

30 96 ARÁN CALONJA Martí Elit RR BIKERS 40:04.30 1h58:43.10 2h16:57.30 2h36:22.91 6:42.36

31 61 OLLER PIFERRER Sergi Elit RADIKAL BIKES 39:43.80 1h58:45.30 2h16:58.60 2h36:48.62 7:08.07

32 29 FRANCISCO Filipe Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:45.70 1h58:20.50 2h17:39.30 2h38:49.92 9:09.37

33 44 HERRERO CASAS Francisco Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 40:03.00 2h00:29.20 2h19:33.90 2h39:28.47 9:47.92

34 40 PUENTE BALDAZO David Elit BIKINGPOINT 40:05.20 1h59:41.50 2h19:34.80 2h39:29.19 9:48.64
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35 14 MOURIER Emilien Elit CREUSE OXYGÈNE 40:41.70 2h00:28.30 2h19:34.60 2h39:29.20 9:48.65

36 80 UTKIN Mikhail Elit CCH 39:57.80 1h59:43.30 2h19:36.10 2h40:22.63 10:42.08

37 52 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier Elit RR BIKERS 40:38.40 2h01:09.70 2h21:06.90 2h42:04.03 12:23.48

38 48 LAURENT Simon Elit TEAM CALVISSON VTT 41:17.00 2h01:08.90 2h21:08.10 2h42:04.48 12:23.93

39 1 PRUUS Peeter Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 40:06.60 2h03:50.10 2h22:50.10 2h42:50.07 13:09.52

40 25 MATEOS GARRIDO Unai Elit GARRI BIKES 41:15.80 2h03:50.60 2h22:50.60 2h42:50.63 13:10.08

41 91 GOMBERT Frédéric Elit AS CARCASSONNE CYCLISTE 41:13.70 2h03:52.10 2h22:51.50 2h42:50.92 13:10.37

42 38 STARKER Sascha Elit STEMGER-BIKE-TEAM 41:01.60 2h03:51.80 2h22:52.70 2h42:51.77 13:11.22

43 37 CASSU CANTIN Guillem Elit ESMTB-TORX CYCLE 39:45.80 1h57:36.40 2h19:10.60 2h43:25.54 13:44.99

44 122 GONZALEZ CUSTODIO Adrian Elit EXTREMADURA ECOPILAS 40:47.10 2h03:57.10 2h23:48.50 2h44:34.73 14:54.18

45 102 CIBRARIO Luca Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 39:51.30 2h05:00.70 2h24:25.70 2h44:55.87 15:15.32

46 107 DESJARDINS Julien Elit TEAM VELOPROSHOP 41:22.40 2h06:03.80 2h26:30.90 2h47:09.66 17:29.11

47 36 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien Elit ANGOULEME VELO CLUB 41:39.60 2h06:03.70 2h26:32.80 2h47:09.72 17:29.17

48 70 SAONIT Maxime Elit TEAM LA FORESTIÈRE 41:31.40 2h06:47.50 2h27:38.00 2h49:06.77 19:26.22

49 119 ARGELAGUER MARTÍNEZ Roger Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 42:22.20 2h06:45.70 2h27:36.70 2h49:12.89 19:32.34

50 27 ASTEGIANO Ewen Elit CYCLES NTC 42:18.40 2h08:25.80 2h28:41.20 2h49:27.14 19:46.59

51 103 GASPERIN Alessio Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 42:56.50 2h08:26.40 2h28:43.10 2h49:36.35 19:55.80

52 31 RAEDISCH Alexandre Elit TEAM LA FORESTIÈRE 42:37.30 2h08:31.90 2h29:49.90 2h51:35.09 21:54.54

53 101 IZAGUIRRE LARZABAL Beñat Elit OTXE 44:55.20 2h11:34.40 2h32:36.70 2h54:05.10 24:24.55

54 99 CONSTANTIN Kolb Elit STENGER-BIKE-TEAM 42:48.80 2h11:24.20 2h32:58.20 2h54:32.19 24:51.64

55 83 BACAICOA MAEZTU Jesus Elit LIZARRALDEA MTB 44:59.40 2h12:15.40 2h33:58.80 2h56:14.10 26:33.55

56 109 AMENABAR ERQUICIA Unai Elit OIARTZUN BIKE 45:08.90 2h14:25.40 2h36:04.30 2h57:46.86 28:06.31

57 76 AGUILERA RUIZ Adrián Elit TRABIKE 45:41.10 2h15:26.60 2h36:54.40 2h57:53.68 28:13.13

58 89 PUNZANO Matthieu Elit JURANÇON CYCLISME COMPÉTITION 44:58.20 2h14:32.40 2h35:57.80 2h57:59.47 28:18.92

59 79 VIDAL CANET Juan Miguel Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 45:13.00 2h14:54.10 2h36:26.60 2h59:06.07 29:25.52

60 88 MARTINEZ DE MORENTIN RUIZ Iñigo Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 45:07.40 2h16:27.90 2h37:57.80 2h59:41.47 30:00.92

61 146 JIMÉNEZ AGUILERA Jordi Elit DIFERENTBIKE 45:49.60 2h16:08.50 2h37:44.10 3h00:05.70 30:25.15

62 69 JURADO GARCIA Victor Elit FLYZ ORQUIN RACING TEAM 47:58.90 2h17:57.80 2h39:14.90 3h01:30.72 31:50.17

63 35 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro Elit RR BIKERS 40:07.40 2h13:58.50 2h38:06.60 3h01:58.84 32:18.29

64 85 QUEMADA LOPATEGUI Gorka Elit UBK TEAM 44:31.40 2h15:23.90 2h40:38.30 3h02:27.08 32:46.53

65 110 GIRONÉS GARCIA Arnau Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 46:10.00 2h17:57.80 2h39:50.30 3h02:42.90 33:02.35

66 90 PÉREZ-BUSTOS MANZANEQUE Carlos Elit EKUON RACING TEAM 46:45.50 2h20:03.20 2h42:12.80 3h04:43.91 35:03.36

67 78 VILA VILA Joan Elit CICLES VIC 45:46.10 2h22:24.10 2h44:17.50 3h06:54.64 37:14.09

68 123 GARCIA MORENO Fernando Elit 46:44.00 2h23:40.80 2h45:11.00 3h06:56.37 37:15.82

69 66 SANTAMARIA FARRÉ Eloi Elit C.C. ALGUAIRE 48:32.70 2h24:05.80 2h46:36.00 3h09:36.72 39:56.17

70 124 JUL ALAIZ Asier Elit GARRI BIKES 46:57.80 2h23:25.00 2h46:38.10 3h09:39.39 39:58.84

71 114 AGUILERA RUIZ Ezequiel Elit C.D. TRABIKE 48:27.30 2h23:39.50 2h46:44.90 3h09:57.41 40:16.86

72 34 BARTUNEK Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:50.30 2h31:54.10 2h52:32.50 3h15:03.50 45:22.95

73 113 OLASKOAGA USABIAGA Ander Elit JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 45:04.90 2h30:30.10 2h53:25.90 3h17:17.77 47:37.22

74 126 SANZBERRO PEREZ Mattin Elit JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 45:02.50 2h32:26.40 2h55:53.00 3h18:33.05 48:52.50

75 121 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alvaro Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 52:29.00 2h34:52.50 2h57:40.20 3h20:06.98 50:26.43

76 82 LARA SAGASETA DE ILURDOZ Guillermo Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 52:30.60 2h34:53.40 2h57:42.10 3h21:03.67 51:23.12

77 116 HERNÁNDEZ GRACIA Daniel Elit RECOVERY Z5 53:09.90 2h46:57.70 3h10:41.70 3h35:27.44 1h05:46.89

78 120 DIDIER Mathieu Elit CC LITTORAL 51:12.10 2h39:48.00 3h07:22.90 3h35:37.09 1h05:56.54

79 84 GUINEA OLLETA Gorka Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 55:39.30 2h46:50.20 3h11:57.00 3h35:58.69 1h06:18.14

80 127 THIBAULT Sabatier Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 51:03.30 2h58:44.30 3h28:49.00 3h55:31.83 1h25:51.28

81 71 RAMON ALOMAR Xavier Elit RAMONS TEAM 56:49.70 3h15:02.50 3h43:52.50 4h10:04.05 1h40:23.50

Absents

15 ROSA Massimo Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL

39 GIL ALEGRE Èric Elit ROOSTER'S/CTDR - MONTBIKE

92 RAMOS BALDÉ Oriol Elit MUNTBIKES
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Abandons

17 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier Elit CORRATEC VIC SPORTS

68 DEPREZ Simon Elit 26/9 INCH MTB TEAM

86 REUSS Lasse Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM

104 SESSLER Nicolas Elit GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

115 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor Elit MESBIKE & FES MOZZ

  Elit / Sub23  

1 5 SAMPARISI Nicolas Elit KTM ALCHEMIST POWERED BY BRENTA BRAKES 38:06.70 1h51:15.40 2h09:43.50 2h29:40.55

2 26 MILTIADIS Andreas Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:16.20 1h51:11.30 2h09:44.80 2h29:40.66 0.11

3 12 CHIARINI Riccardo Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:05.30 1h51:13.90 2h09:43.20 2h29:41.44 0.89

4 13 RAUCHFUSS Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:14.60 1h51:16.40 2h09:44.30 2h29:41.45 0.90

5 22 SIFFREDI Andrea Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:12.20 1h51:14.90 2h09:42.10 2h29:42.64 2.09

6 2 BECKING Hans Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 38:01.90 1h51:12.20 2h09:42.60 2h29:42.78 2.23

7 30 MENSI Daniele Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:04.10 1h51:13.00 2h09:41.90 2h29:53.67 13.12

8 4 HARTMANN Jakob Elit SINGER RACING TEAM 38:13.40 1h53:13.20 2h11:41.80 2h31:19.75 1:39.20

9 58 SKALA Jaromir Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:22.60 1h53:13.30 2h11:41.70 2h31:19.89 1:39.34

10 3 PAEZ LEON Hector Leonardo Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 37:59.80 1h53:11.00 2h11:41.10 2h31:19.95 1:39.40

11 16 FERNANDEZ GRANDE Victor Manuel Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:21.40 1h53:12.70 2h11:42.40 2h31:20.53 1:39.98

12 11 CORDERO MORGADO Manuel Elit EXTREMADURA ECOPILAS 38:29.50 1h54:44.70 2h12:55.90 2h32:31.37 2:50.82

13 41 ROSA Diego Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:11.20 1h54:43.60 2h12:56.90 2h32:31.76 2:51.21

14 8 FERREIRA Tiago Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:22.30 1h54:44.20 2h12:56.30 2h32:32.09 2:51.54

15 21 DE COSMO Gioele Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:19.50 1h54:43.00 2h12:56.40 2h32:37.85 2:57.30

16 60 GORIA Stefano Sub23 MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 38:47.50 1h55:16.30 2h13:44.30 2h33:48.83 4:08.28

17 45 NEFF Noah Sub23 ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:55.40 1h55:17.80 2h13:44.50 2h33:49.13 4:08.58

18 62 NEFF Luis Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:54.60 1h55:19.50 2h13:45.30 2h33:49.63 4:09.08

19 50 BILLI Jacopo Elit SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:52.20 1h55:17.10 2h13:43.50 2h33:50.88 4:10.33

20 28 VALDRIGHI Stefano Elit SAOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL 38:48.20 1h55:15.80 2h13:43.20 2h33:51.94 4:11.39

21 49 TRINCHERI Lorenzo Sub23 SCOTT RACING TEAM 38:32.60 1h55:16.80 2h13:44.60 2h33:52.88 4:12.33

22 6 STAUFFER Hansueli Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 39:01.10 1h55:18.40 2h13:46.30 2h33:54.76 4:14.21

23 53 MUÑOZ CUBELES Guillem Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 39:03.10 1h55:20.40 2h13:47.40 2h33:55.33 4:14.78

24 23 SELL Niklas Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM 39:05.80 1h55:46.50 2h15:14.40 2h35:18.34 5:37.79

25 63 FEINAUER Tim Elit ROSE RACING CIRCLE 38:58.40 1h55:47.40 2h15:15.10 2h35:18.48 5:37.93

26 108 ESKIBEL ELORZA Iker Elit CANYON NORTHWAVE MTB 39:00.40 1h56:49.60 2h16:03.10 2h35:55.98 6:15.43

27 33 BOUTTELL Jason Elit ESPRESSO LIBRARY 39:26.70 1h56:35.50 2h16:02.90 2h36:03.81 6:23.26

28 32 VALERIO Domenico Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 38:57.30 1h56:49.40 2h16:02.00 2h36:05.95 6:25.40

29 24 FAILLI Francesco Elit TADDEI FACTORY TEAM 39:45.20 1h56:49.10 2h16:03.90 2h36:06.66 6:26.11

30 97 GLUTH Martin Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM 38:53.10 1h57:04.30 2h16:40.30 2h36:13.67 6:33.12

31 43 WOHLGEMUTH Michael Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 39:12.60 1h57:51.60 2h16:55.60 2h36:13.87 6:33.32

32 20 HANDL Philip Elit TEAM TEXPA-SIMPLON 40:01.60 1h58:44.30 2h16:56.50 2h36:16.86 6:36.31

33 54 FERRER VIDAL Roger Sub23 RR BIKERS 39:39.30 1h58:19.00 2h16:57.30 2h36:17.42 6:36.87

34 96 ARÁN CALONJA Martí Elit RR BIKERS 40:04.30 1h58:43.10 2h16:57.30 2h36:22.91 6:42.36

35 61 OLLER PIFERRER Sergi Elit RADIKAL BIKES 39:43.80 1h58:45.30 2h16:58.60 2h36:48.62 7:08.07

36 29 FRANCISCO Filipe Elit DMT RACING TEAM 38:45.70 1h58:20.50 2h17:39.30 2h38:49.92 9:09.37

37 44 HERRERO CASAS Francisco Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 40:03.00 2h00:29.20 2h19:33.90 2h39:28.47 9:47.92

38 40 PUENTE BALDAZO David Elit BIKINGPOINT 40:05.20 1h59:41.50 2h19:34.80 2h39:29.19 9:48.64

39 14 MOURIER Emilien Elit CREUSE OXYGÈNE 40:41.70 2h00:28.30 2h19:34.60 2h39:29.20 9:48.65

40 80 UTKIN Mikhail Elit CCH 39:57.80 1h59:43.30 2h19:36.10 2h40:22.63 10:42.08

41 52 PIJUAN PORCEL Xavier Elit RR BIKERS 40:38.40 2h01:09.70 2h21:06.90 2h42:04.03 12:23.48
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42 48 LAURENT Simon Elit TEAM CALVISSON VTT 41:17.00 2h01:08.90 2h21:08.10 2h42:04.48 12:23.93

43 1 PRUUS Peeter Elit BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 40:06.60 2h03:50.10 2h22:50.10 2h42:50.07 13:09.52

44 25 MATEOS GARRIDO Unai Elit GARRI BIKES 41:15.80 2h03:50.60 2h22:50.60 2h42:50.63 13:10.08

45 91 GOMBERT Frédéric Elit AS CARCASSONNE CYCLISTE 41:13.70 2h03:52.10 2h22:51.50 2h42:50.92 13:10.37

46 38 STARKER Sascha Elit STEMGER-BIKE-TEAM 41:01.60 2h03:51.80 2h22:52.70 2h42:51.77 13:11.22

47 37 CASSU CANTIN Guillem Elit ESMTB-TORX CYCLE 39:45.80 1h57:36.40 2h19:10.60 2h43:25.54 13:44.99

48 122 GONZALEZ CUSTODIO Adrian Elit EXTREMADURA ECOPILAS 40:47.10 2h03:57.10 2h23:48.50 2h44:34.73 14:54.18

49 111 DOMENECH CALLAU Pau Josep Sub23 EQUIPO OLEKA 40:00.10 2h03:12.60 2h24:40.40 2h44:46.31 15:05.76

50 102 CIBRARIO Luca Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 39:51.30 2h05:00.70 2h24:25.70 2h44:55.87 15:15.32

51 107 DESJARDINS Julien Elit TEAM VELOPROSHOP 41:22.40 2h06:03.80 2h26:30.90 2h47:09.66 17:29.11

52 36 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien Elit ANGOULEME VELO CLUB 41:39.60 2h06:03.70 2h26:32.80 2h47:09.72 17:29.17

53 77 AGENJO MUÑOZ Carlos Sub23 EKUON RACING TEAM 42:43.40 2h06:46.30 2h27:36.80 2h48:59.66 19:19.11

54 57 DEUMAL PINTO Pau Sub23 MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 42:38.10 2h06:46.10 2h27:37.60 2h49:03.74 19:23.19

55 70 SAONIT Maxime Elit TEAM LA FORESTIÈRE 41:31.40 2h06:47.50 2h27:38.00 2h49:06.77 19:26.22

56 119 ARGELAGUER MARTÍNEZ Roger Elit 73FACTORY BGTEAM 42:22.20 2h06:45.70 2h27:36.70 2h49:12.89 19:32.34

57 27 ASTEGIANO Ewen Elit CYCLES NTC 42:18.40 2h08:25.80 2h28:41.20 2h49:27.14 19:46.59

58 118 CAMPS Oriol Sub23 RR BIKERS 42:41.10 2h08:24.30 2h28:42.90 2h49:27.45 19:46.90

59 93 GONZÁLEZ SANZ Juan Sub23 EKUON RACING TEAM 42:35.00 2h08:23.60 2h28:40.90 2h49:33.28 19:52.73

60 103 GASPERIN Alessio Elit MENTECORPO CICLI DRIGANI PRO TEAM 42:56.50 2h08:26.40 2h28:43.10 2h49:36.35 19:55.80

61 31 RAEDISCH Alexandre Elit TEAM LA FORESTIÈRE 42:37.30 2h08:31.90 2h29:49.90 2h51:35.09 21:54.54

62 64 ARNOLD PRIETO Mario Antonio Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 44:17.70 2h11:22.80 2h31:46.40 2h51:53.60 22:13.05

63 94 FERNANDEZ COLINAS Victor Sub23 73FACTORY BGTEAM 42:54.90 2h09:14.50 2h30:44.20 2h52:21.37 22:40.82

64 81 MUXI TATJE Oriol Sub23 MESBIKE & FES-BICI 43:14.00 2h09:38.10 2h30:42.60 2h53:03.12 23:22.57

65 73 QUANONNE Théo Sub23 ACME 42:39.70 2h10:59.30 2h32:23.60 2h54:03.03 24:22.48

66 98 TEMPRANO FERNANDEZ Marti Sub23 FES BICI 3.0 TUGA 43:00.90 2h11:46.50 2h33:16.10 2h54:03.21 24:22.66

67 101 IZAGUIRRE LARZABAL Beñat Elit OTXE 44:55.20 2h11:34.40 2h32:36.70 2h54:05.10 24:24.55

68 99 CONSTANTIN Kolb Elit STENGER-BIKE-TEAM 42:48.80 2h11:24.20 2h32:58.20 2h54:32.19 24:51.64

69 83 BACAICOA MAEZTU Jesus Elit LIZARRALDEA MTB 44:59.40 2h12:15.40 2h33:58.80 2h56:14.10 26:33.55

70 109 AMENABAR ERQUICIA Unai Elit OIARTZUN BIKE 45:08.90 2h14:25.40 2h36:04.30 2h57:46.86 28:06.31

71 76 AGUILERA RUIZ Adrián Elit TRABIKE 45:41.10 2h15:26.60 2h36:54.40 2h57:53.68 28:13.13

72 89 PUNZANO Matthieu Elit JURANÇON CYCLISME COMPÉTITION 44:58.20 2h14:32.40 2h35:57.80 2h57:59.47 28:18.92

73 100 BALDA ENCISO Eneko Sub23 URKIA-JRG MTB TEAM 44:23.10 2h13:22.00 2h36:05.90 2h58:52.71 29:12.16

74 79 VIDAL CANET Juan Miguel Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 45:13.00 2h14:54.10 2h36:26.60 2h59:06.07 29:25.52

75 88 MARTINEZ DE MORENTIN RUIZ Iñigo Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 45:07.40 2h16:27.90 2h37:57.80 2h59:41.47 30:00.92

76 106 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Hodei Sub23 SH METALGRAF 44:20.10 2h15:56.60 2h38:10.10 2h59:50.23 30:09.68

77 146 JIMÉNEZ AGUILERA Jordi Elit DIFERENTBIKE 45:49.60 2h16:08.50 2h37:44.10 3h00:05.70 30:25.15

78 69 JURADO GARCIA Victor Elit FLYZ ORQUIN RACING TEAM 47:58.90 2h17:57.80 2h39:14.90 3h01:30.72 31:50.17

79 35 GÓMEZ DÍAZ Ever Alejandro Elit RR BIKERS 40:07.40 2h13:58.50 2h38:06.60 3h01:58.84 32:18.29

80 85 QUEMADA LOPATEGUI Gorka Elit UBK TEAM 44:31.40 2h15:23.90 2h40:38.30 3h02:27.08 32:46.53

81 110 GIRONÉS GARCIA Arnau Elit GSPORT - FACTORY TEAM 46:10.00 2h17:57.80 2h39:50.30 3h02:42.90 33:02.35

82 90 PÉREZ-BUSTOS MANZANEQUE Carlos Elit EKUON RACING TEAM 46:45.50 2h20:03.20 2h42:12.80 3h04:43.91 35:03.36

83 78 VILA VILA Joan Elit CICLES VIC 45:46.10 2h22:24.10 2h44:17.50 3h06:54.64 37:14.09

84 123 GARCIA MORENO Fernando Elit 46:44.00 2h23:40.80 2h45:11.00 3h06:56.37 37:15.82

85 66 SANTAMARIA FARRÉ Eloi Elit C.C. ALGUAIRE 48:32.70 2h24:05.80 2h46:36.00 3h09:36.72 39:56.17

86 124 JUL ALAIZ Asier Elit GARRI BIKES 46:57.80 2h23:25.00 2h46:38.10 3h09:39.39 39:58.84

87 114 AGUILERA RUIZ Ezequiel Elit C.D. TRABIKE 48:27.30 2h23:39.50 2h46:44.90 3h09:57.41 40:16.86

88 75 CARRASQUILLA LACUEVA Bruno Sub23 OSGA TEAM 49:33.40 2h26:07.50 2h48:13.10 3h10:40.94 41:00.39

89 34 BARTUNEK Marek Elit CESKA SPORITELNA - ACCOLADE CYCLING TEAM 38:50.30 2h31:54.10 2h52:32.50 3h15:03.50 45:22.95

90 113 OLASKOAGA USABIAGA Ander Elit JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 45:04.90 2h30:30.10 2h53:25.90 3h17:17.77 47:37.22

91 126 SANZBERRO PEREZ Mattin Elit JRG URKIA AMETS MTB TEAM 45:02.50 2h32:26.40 2h55:53.00 3h18:33.05 48:52.50

92 121 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alvaro Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 52:29.00 2h34:52.50 2h57:40.20 3h20:06.98 50:26.43

93 82 LARA SAGASETA DE ILURDOZ Guillermo Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 52:30.60 2h34:53.40 2h57:42.10 3h21:03.67 51:23.12
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94 116 HERNÁNDEZ GRACIA Daniel Elit RECOVERY Z5 53:09.90 2h46:57.70 3h10:41.70 3h35:27.44 1h05:46.89

95 120 DIDIER Mathieu Elit CC LITTORAL 51:12.10 2h39:48.00 3h07:22.90 3h35:37.09 1h05:56.54

96 84 GUINEA OLLETA Gorka Elit ARROIZKO KIROL TALDEA 55:39.30 2h46:50.20 3h11:57.00 3h35:58.69 1h06:18.14

97 87 AGUAYO SAINZ Sergio Sub23 GORDEXOLA 53:52.70 2h46:30.40 3h12:30.50 3h36:37.04 1h06:56.49

98 127 THIBAULT Sabatier Elit CANNONDALE VAS ARABAY 51:03.30 2h58:44.30 3h28:49.00 3h55:31.83 1h25:51.28

99 71 RAMON ALOMAR Xavier Elit RAMONS TEAM 56:49.70 3h15:02.50 3h43:52.50 4h10:04.05 1h40:23.50

Absents

15 ROSA Massimo Elit SOUDAL LEECOUGAN INTERNATIONAL

39 GIL ALEGRE Èric Elit ROOSTER'S/CTDR - MONTBIKE

92 RAMOS BALDÉ Oriol Elit MUNTBIKES

Abandons

17 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier Elit CORRATEC VIC SPORTS

68 DEPREZ Simon Elit 26/9 INCH MTB TEAM

86 REUSS Lasse Elit STOP&GO MARDERABWEHR MTB TEAM

104 SESSLER Nicolas Elit GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

115 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor Elit MESBIKE & FES MOZZ
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